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1 06:34PM HENZELLS AGENCY Maiden Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $7800 2nd: $2400 3rd: $1200 4th: $600

Scaled + 1kg

(8) 59 Brad Pengelly R01.   Hit Him Again 
(5) (BROWN G) Collate - Ocky (Anglia) Troy Pascoe (Toowoomba) (1-0-1-0 $2,600)

C J Wilson
Red And Dark Blue Quarters, Pink Sleeves, Red And Dark Blue Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-1-0 $2,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-13 GCST 900 Good 20/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Bobby El-Issa (12) 57.5  $13,000 $2,600 $11 $17 $17
Kleinton Kid 57.5 1, Indestructible 57.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-51.94 33.64 In Running:  //5

(3) 58.5 Tegan Harrison R02.   Carry On Jake (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Carry the Flag (GB) - Anora Fair (Appleby Fair) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

B J Bremner
Sky Blue, White Sleeves, Navy Armbands, White Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 6 5L DEAG (Trial 8) Tuesday, December 2, 2014 (MDN) 800m R McMahon Good 0-46.77 1st-Obnoxious
Trial - 3 1L DEAG (Trial 8) Tuesday, November 18, 2014 (MDN) 800m T Harrison Dead 0-47.23 1st-Nazar Royale

(7) 58 Matthew Gray R03.   Sirtime 
(4) (BAY G) Choisir - Shotime (Our Maizcay) Greg Ryan (Deagon) (1-0-0-0 $0)

G R Ryan, Mrs L A Ryan, R J Ryan & R R Ryan
Gold And Black Hoops, Red Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/11/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Matthew Gray (10) 59  R $12,000  $10 $13 $13
She's Worthy 54.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-58.30 33.97 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced 4 wide without cover.

(13) 57.5 Gary Geran R04.   Jerusalem (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Arena - Timeworthy (Timber Country (USA)) Kylie Geran (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-1 $1,600)

C G Geran & Mrs K M Geran
Gold, Blue Diamond Band And Sleeves, Gold Cap With Blue Diamond

Career:1-0-0-1 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

3-11 SCST 1000 Soft 6/09/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Gary Geran (11) 57.5  R $16,000 $1,600 $13 $15
Bloomin' Elusive (NZ) 52.5 1, Samkama, 57.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-59.06 35.11 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:G. Geran reported that his mount raced greenly and raced wide from the 600m onwards.

(9) 57.5 Shane Shield R05.   Mighty Tax (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Ad Valorem (USA) - Mighty Vixen (Danzero) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (0-0-0-0 )

S Kendrick, T Ruston, B Eaton, R Eaton, G Higgins, J Neeve & A Young
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(11) 57.5 Anthony Allen R06.   WHO'S YOUR DADDY (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Rock of Cashel (IRE) - Brief Me (Legal Opinion) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

G B Morton & Mrs L A Morton
Black, Gold Cup, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-10 DOOM 1110 Soft 24/06/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Matthew 
McGuren

(4) 58.5 (56.5) R $20,000  $16 $18 $18

Shady Daisy 56 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-06.72 35.16 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-15 SCST 1200 Soft 12/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Brad Pengelly (4) 57  $16,000  $15 $15
Maggiore 55 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-13.00 36.50 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and had to be steadied.
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(4) 56 Damian Browne R07.   Four Excel 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Exceed And Excel - Coat (Brocco (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-0 $0)

S W Kendrick, D J Tamblyn, Mrs J M Tamblyn,  D J Tamblyn, R W Collins, N R Douglas & 
Mrs T Kendrick
Gold, Black And White Checked Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-12 SCST 1000 Good 2/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Jim Byrne (4) 57.5  R $16,000  $4 $3.80
Magic Babe Ning 53 1, 2.30 LEN, 0-58.79 34.95 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
6-10 IPSW 1020 Good 14/08/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(8) 57  R $16,000  $9 $10

Wigglesworth 57.5 1, 5 LEN, 0-59.42 33.83 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, and then was further hampered at the start when tightened for room. Crowded near the 600m.
8-13 SCST 1000 Soft 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Chris Whiteley (5) 56  $16,000  $10 $10
Gazimber 54.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-00.56 36.17 In Running:  /2/2

(10) 55.5 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) R08.   Bella Sash (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN F) Citiwyse - Space Gal (Moon Rocket (JPN)) Stewart Mackinnon (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-1 $1,600)

B J Parnell,  Mrs C A Parnell,  C D Pace,  Mrs N D Pace,  Mrs J M Malcolm,  Miss K L 
Malcolm,  G Malcolm,  Mrs S L Weaving &  T W Weaving
Orange And Purple Quarters, Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-0-1 $1,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1

3-9 SCST 1000 Soft 1/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC +2 kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (4) 56.5 (55) R $16,000 $1,600 $12 $17
Miri Miri 56.5 1, Trainer's Pocket, 56.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 0-58.12 34.27 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Apprentice S. Eilbeck reported that the filly raced greenly amongst runners.
5-13 SCST 1000 Good 20/11/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (8) 55.5 (54) R $16,000  $9 $5.50 $5.50
Meet George Jetson 58 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-58.24 34.20 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.

(1) 55.5 Eddie Wilkinson R09.   Command Hunter 
(3) (BAY G) Court Command - Gothic Storm (Sequalo) Peter Evans (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-0 $600)

J E Harvey & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap With Lime Green Seams

Career:3-0-0-0 $600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-8 GCST 1100 Soft 14/02/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  55 Rikki Jamieson (7) 58  $16,000  $19 $26 $26
Capitanear 56.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-05.24 35.45 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the turn near the 800m.  Raced greenly throughout.
8-8 IPSW 1000 Good 18/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Geoffrey Goold (8) 56  $20,000  $31 $41
Archytas 57.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 0-58.09 34.19 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages and near the 600m  was taken wider.
4-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/11/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Kelvin Wharton (8) 55.5  R $12,000 $600 $11 $15 $15
She's Worthy 54.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-58.30 33.97 In Running:  /1/1

(5) 55.5 Kelvin Wharton R10.   Lord Justice (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Falvelon - Monashee Princess (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-0-1 $2,000)

R H P Brittan & Mrs K Brittan
Dark Blue, Red Star, Red Stars On Sleeves And Dark Blue Cap, Red Star

Career:5-0-0-1 $2,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-10 KCOY 800 Good 17/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Taylor Williams (1) 57 (54) $16,000  $7 $7
Rothbury 57 1, 12.50 LEN, 0-45.77 33.59 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Made heavy contact with the running rail near the 400m and had to be severely checked when taken inwards by another runner.
11-16 SCST 1000 Good 31/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 4)  55.5 Daniel Griffin (16) 55.5  R $16,000  $51 $51
Kermandie Star 55.5 1, 7 LEN, 0-58.88 34.76 In Running:  /4/7
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
7-13 SCST 1200 Good 6/06/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Bobby El-Issa (11) 57  $16,000  $101 $101
Divine Centuri 55 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-12.79 35.16 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover for the majority of the race.
8-15 IPSW 1350 Good 26/06/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jason Taylor (7) 57  $16,000  $31 $41
Stella Gris 55 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-20.99 35.15 In Running:  /4/5
3-16 SCST 1400 Soft 8/07/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 0.5kg  55 K Wharton (9) 55  R $20,000 $2,000 $41 $41
Good Intentions 57.5 1, Casino Gold, 54.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-26.86 37.31 In Running:  /13/15

(14) 55 Jim Byrne R11.   I Can't See Who 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Rothesay - Miss Standfast (Show a Heart) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Greg Grant Saddlery (Mgr: A Innes)
Green, White Greg Grant Logo And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-14 SCST 1000 Soft 8/07/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Nathan Day (1) 55  $20,000  $7.50 $6 $6
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Rock de France 53 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-00.13 35.65 In Running:  /3/2

(6) 54.5 Luke Tarrant (a0) R12.   Marguerita Express (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Kingspiel - Elizadora (King of Kings (IRE)) Dale Boland (Sunshine Coast) (2-0-0-0 $0)

T A Boland, D S Boland & R G Willcox
Emerald Green, Royal Blue Checks, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-10 SCST 1200 Heavy 21/06/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5kg  54 Alex Hearn (8) 57  R $16,000  $11 $13
Call Me Billy 53.5 1, 17 LEN, 1-14.84 37.95 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
11-13 SCST 1000 Soft 8/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  54 Beau Appo (7) 55.5 (52.5) R $20,000  $61 $61
Khaleeq 57.5 1, 10.70 LEN, 0-59.56 34.63 In Running:  /10/10

(2) 54 Micheal Hellyer R13.   Oxford Road 
(3) (BAY F) Choisir - No Comment (Danzero) Bette Harden (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-0 $1,075)

Mrs B Harden & J Kenny
White, Cerise Braces, Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $1,075 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-5 GOSF 1100 Heavy 25/08/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 4)   Kerrin McEvoy (5) 56  $22,000 $525 $4 $5 $4.60
Ocean Tempest 56 1, 14.20 LEN, 1-08.73 37.83 In Running:  /1/1
7-8 CESS 1150 Good 28/09/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  56.5 Nathan 

Thomas
(6) 58  $15,000 $275 $10

Kopite 57.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-08.32 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
8-8 MWBK 1280 Good 20/10/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Nathan Thomas (2) 55  $15,000 $275 $17
Lindwall 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-17.06 35.82 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in abruptly.

(12) 54 Taylor Williams (a2) R14.   Rapid Boy 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Rapid Man - We Lease Woddawick (Encosta de Lago) Peter Evans (Sunshine Coast) (7-0-0-0 $0)

J E Harvey & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap With Lime Green Seams

Career:7-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-8 IPSW 1020 Good 15/07/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 1.5kg  54.5 Rikki Jamieson (1) 57 (55) R $20,000  $16 $21 $21
Dunrunin 57.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-01.05 34.08 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Unable to secure clear running in the home straight until over the concluding stages.  App R. Jamieson was reprimanded for failing to ride her 
mount out to the end of the race.
10-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brad Pengelly (6) 56.5  $20,000  $16 $17
Tiburon 54.5 1, 17.80 LEN, 1-11.63 35.64 In Running:  /8/9
8-10 IPSW 1200 Good 7/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Tegan Harrison (5) 57.5  $16,000  $21 $21
Miss War Trace 55.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-11.08 34.96 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Forced wider by another runner approaching the 700m and raced wide from that point onwards. Bumped by another runner near the 350m and 
became unbalanced.
8-14 SCST 1400 Good 16/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Tegan Harrison (14) 54.5  R $16,000  $41 $41
Rapide Et Furieux 54 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-25.17 36.73 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
7-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/11/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (11) 54.5 (53) R $12,000  $10 $11
She's Worthy 54.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 0-58.30 33.97 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
27/11/2015 SCST MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5 KGkg 1,000M

4 - 12 (8) 55.5 2.9LEN Command Hunter
6 - 12 (10) 59 5.8LEN Sirtime
7 - 12 (11) 54.5 6.3LEN Rapid Boy
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2 07:08PM PELICAN WATERS QTIS Three-Years-Old Maiden Handicap  
1400M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $16300 2nd: $4700 3rd: $2400

Prizemoney: 1st: $7800 2nd: $2400 3rd: $1200 4th: $600

Scaled + 2.5kg

(8) 58.5 Micheal Hellyer R01.        Remembering Frank (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Falvelon - Cantantes (Just Awesome) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs V A Heathcote
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-8 IPSW 1010 Good 25/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 3)  54 Ryan Wiggins (4) 57  $20,000  $7 $6
Trainer's Pocket 53.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-59.78 33.96 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Severely hampered at the start when tightened for room.

(1) 58.5 Ryan Wiggins R02.        Slioch 
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN G) Captain Sonador - Wedding Lily (Untouchable) Bryan Dais (Eagle Farm) (1-0-0-0 $400)

N J B Anderson
Dark Blue, Silver Sleeves With Dark Blue Spots, Dark Blue Cap With Silver Spots

Career:1-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-9 IPSW 1200 Good 18/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  56 Ryan Wiggins (9) 59  $20,000 $400 $15 $31 $31
Sanguine Red 55.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-11.37 36.21 In Running:  /8/7

(5) 58 Brad Stewart R03.        Choose the Moment 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Choisir - Petulant Moments (Octagonal (NZ)) John, Dan & Chris Meagher (Eagle Farm) (2-0-2-0 $12,000)

Mrs M S Bell, Kilto Park Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N D Bell) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Royal Blue, Yellow Checks And Armbands

Career:2-0-2-0 $12,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-9 IPSW 1200 Good 18/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  56 Brad Stewart (8) 57  $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $7.50 $8
Sanguine Red 55.5 1, Katch Nicconi 57 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.37 36.21 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Buffeted between runners rounding the home turn.
2-6 IPSW 1200 Heavy 2/12/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Brad Stewart (3) 55  $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $2.50 

$2.30F
Fleur D'orage 55 1, Morning Fog 53.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-13.62 37.44 In Running:  /4/4

(11) 58  R04.        Red Chandelier (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Red Element - Graces Spirit (Flying Spur) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (5-0-2-2 $14,100)

J T Hutchins, J S Hutchins, J A Hutchins & J T Hutchins   Asco International (Mgr: Mrs F 
M Hutchins)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500

Red, Gold Epaulettes, Striped Cap

Career:5-0-2-2 $14,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-2-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   D Browne (9) 57  $20,000 $2,000 ($1,000),  $5 $5
Shadow Lawn 57 1, Hotbot, 55, 2, 7 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.89 36.51 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the turn.
8-12 GCST 1200 Good 9/05/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Beau Appo (4) 55  $16,000  $15 $16
Princess Charm 55 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-12.09 35.96 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Hampered when tightened for room shortly after the start.  Raced greenly throughout and hung out rounding the home turn.  Inconvenienced 
near the 100m.
2-8 IPSW 1200 Good 9/10/2015 F&M MDN (Race 1)  54 Glen Colless (1) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $3.60 $3.20 $3.20F
Angel of Liberty 54.5 1, Miss Sonador 57.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.25 34.72 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Hung out for the majority of the event, proving difficult to ride, and near the 100m shifted out, hampering NO LUST LOST. Whilst stewards 
noted the racing manners of RED CHANDELIER, G. Colless was nonetheless advised to exercise more care in similar circumstances. Trainer M. Lakey was 
advised that a warning would be placed on the horse's racing manners.
2-11 GCST 1200 Good 3/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Terry Treichel (6) 55  $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $5 $6
Don't Deny Us 57 1, Little Bita Love 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-10.82 35.47 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Shortly after the start bumped and became unbalanced.
3-12 SCST 1200 Good 27/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5KGkg  54 G Colless (9) 56.5  R $12,000 $1,200 ($1,200),  $3.20 

$4.20 $4.20F
POETIC SHOW 54.5 1, Flambe, 55, 1,  LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-12.37 35.67 In Running:  /2/2

(4) 57.5 Luke Dittman (a0) R05.        Big Bamboo (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY C) Easy Rocking - Indiana Secret (Storm of Indya (USA)) John Zielke (Sunshine Coast) (6-0-0-3 $7,200)

P Biggar & M S Oberthur ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,400
Cerise, Dark Blue Halves And Cap

Career:6-0-0-3 $7,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

9-15 IPSW 1350 Good 26/06/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Glen Colless (12) 57  $16,000  $7.50 $7
Stella Gris 55 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-20.99 35.15 In Running:  /9/9
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S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
3-13 SCST 1000 Good 11/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   L Dittman (2) 56  $16,000 $1,600 $16 $16
Tarzan 56 1, Equal Ruler, 53.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-57.95 34.54 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Lost its near fore plate in running.
11-12 SCST 1200 Good 23/10/2015 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 5)   James Orman (5) 57  $16,000  $5 $4 $4.60
Savage Hood 57 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-12.79 35.70 In Running:  /3/3
3-8 GCST 1400 Soft 7/11/2015 3Y CL1 (Race 2)  SC +3 KGkg  56 Scott Galloway (7) 58  $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $11 $11
Secret Puzzle 57 1, Hannah's Wish, 56.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-23.79 34.98 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Obliged to race wide early and allowed to stride forward to settle outside the leader passing the 900m.  Upon return to scale rider reported that 
he elected to shift wider upon straightening, where in his opinion the going was better.
5-11 SCST 1600 Good 22/11/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 2kg  54 Luke Dittman (1) 57  R $16,000  $5 $4.20 $5
Finnero 58 1, 1.90 LEN,  36.63 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Shifted out approaching the 100m and bumped another runner. Rider questioned re tactics.  He said he was told to lead if possible and after 
trying to take a sit when caught wide, he could not obtain a position with cover so he allowed the horse  to stride forward. He said being its first run with 
blinkers back on, it  raced a little keenly so he elected not to restrain it  but allow it to stride along at a comfortable pace in the lead. He thought being caught 
wide early and having to do additional work may have had an effect on the gelding’s finishing effort. Stewards noted his explanation.

(7) 57.5 Tegan Harrison R06.        Cutting Jet 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN G) Jet Spur - Nanaja (Iglesia) Jason Edwards (Deagon) (2-0-0-0 $0)

J P Hughes, T B Lane, A D Sullivan, D J Ormesher, M L James, S T E Dearns, D R 
Barnes, J A Edwards & A G Wales
Purple, Hot Pink Sash, White Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 GCST 1100 Soft 14/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3kg  55.5 Justin P 
Stanley

(3) 59  R $16,000  $15 $17

Prince of the Turf 58.5 1, 11 LEN, 1-04.17 34.35 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
10-12 SCST 1200 Good 27/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5KGkg  54 Tegan Harrison (3) 56.5  R $12,000  $15 $21 $21
POETIC SHOW 54.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-12.37 35.67 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:After arriving at the barriers was found to have blood in its mouth.  Examined by the veterinary surgeon and cleared to start. Steadied when 
awkwardly placed near the 700m and following this hung out for some distance.

(6) 57 Geoffrey Goold R07.   Gravity Force 
(3) (BAY G) Big Brown (USA) - Defying Gravity (Flying Spur) Shane Barling (Sunshine Coast) (5-0-0-0 $3,475)

A J Barling, S R Barling, Mrs L R Barling
Yellow, Green Stars, Blue Sleeves

Career:5-0-0-0 $3,475 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-8 M V 1200 Good 20/03/2015 ST ALBANS STKS (Race 3) G4  Nicholas Hall (8) 57  $121,000 $2,400 $12 $11
Calaverite 55 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-11.61 35.86 In Running:  /8/8
7-11 CRAN 1400 Soft 23/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Dale Smith (10) 56  $23,000 $575 $11 $13 $13
Data Point 56 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-28.24 In Running:  /3/2
7-12 KILM 1600 Soft 12/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ibrahim Gundogdu (5) 56  $20,000 $500 $5.50 $7 $7
Blue Viper 58.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-42.87 37.56 In Running:  /5/5
11-14 KYNE 1850 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Dale Smith (4) 56  $20,000  $8 $9 $8
Ropeadope 56 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-56.29 36.32 In Running:  3/1/1
9-10 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  55 Geoffrey Goold (5) 57  R $20,000  $6 $8
All Natural 56 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-22.35 37.47 In Running:  /6/6

(10) 55.5 Jim Byrne R08.   Eight Below (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Sebring - Snowfall (End Sweep (USA)) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (5-0-0-0 $0)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr:G H Heinrich)
Black, Hot Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Black Cap With Hot Pink Horseshoes

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-12 DOOM 1050 Soft 28/02/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Jim Byrne (11) 54  R $65,000  $31 $31
Blueberry Hill 54 1, 3 LEN, 1-01.09 34.26 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-9 GCST 1300 Soft 28/03/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Chris Whiteley (9) 55  $16,000  $3 $3.10
Man of His Word 57 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-19.24 36.03 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Hung out approaching the home turn.  Rider questioned re performance - filly failed to travel comfortably at any stage throughout the race and 
proved dissapointing. Vetted - no abnormalities.
9-10 DOOM 1110 Soft 24/10/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Robbie Fradd (8) 54  $65,000  $51 $71 $71
Shadow Lawn 54 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-04.86 34.83 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 7/11/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  54 Robbie Fradd (5) 54  $65,000  $41 $51
In His Stride 52.5 1, 8.40 LEN,  35.83 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Had to be steadied to avoid the heels of another runner which shifted out near the 200m to obtain clear running.
5-12 SCST 1200 Good 22/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (10) 54.5  R $16,000  $6 $6
Star Justice 57 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-11.43 34.97 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Slow into stride.

(9) 55.5 Luke Tarrant (a0) R09.   La Diosa (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Star Witness - Hadavision (USA) (Vision And Verse (USA)) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (4-0-2-0 $5,400)
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B G Sutton & N McCall
Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Sky Blue Piping on Cap

Career:4-0-2-0 $5,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-7 KCOY 1200 Soft 13/06/2015 2YF MDN (Race 6)  57 Stephanie Lacy (2) 58 (55) R $15,000 $3,000 $4.60
French Concession 58 1, Silver Skates 57.5 3, 6 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.55 36.15 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin
10-11 SCST 1000 Soft 8/07/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Nathan Day (3) 55  $20,000  $41 $41
Graceville 55 1, 13.20 LEN, 0-59.50 34.47 In Running:  /8/8
6-8 SCST 1300 Good 3/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54 Tiffani Brooker (8) 55 (53) R $10,000  $12 $13
Haradify 54 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-17.63 35.80 In Running:  /4/7
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages. Lost its off hind plate in running.
2-10 SCST 1400 Good 27/11/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5KGkg  54 L Tarrant (8) 54  R $12,000 $2,400 $31 $41
Omnia Marka Tayada 59 1, La La Rock 58 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-25.16 37.70 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped heavily shortly after the start.

(2) 55.5 Andrew Spinks R10.        Tahitian Flyer (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Conatus - Piculet (Timber Country (USA)) Kerry Walker (Sunshine Coast) (3-0-0-0 $0)

W K E Lord, Mrs R D Lord, K J P Walker & Ms C S Choat
Pink, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-12 DOOM 1110 Soft 24/06/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 2)   Gary Geran (1) 57  $20,000  $26 $26
Magnus Cor 57 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-06.86 35.31 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Severely hampered at the start when bumped heavily. Overraced in the early stages.
15-16 SCST 1400 Soft 4/07/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Andrew Spinks (3) 54  R $65,000  $101 $151
Shotacross the Bow 52.5 1, 16.40 LEN, 1-26.99 36.81 In Running:  /10/11
9-12 SCST 1200 Good 27/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5KGkg  54 Nathan Day (6) 55  R $12,000  $31 $31
POETIC SHOW 54.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-12.37 35.67 In Running:  /5/5

(3) 54 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) R11.        Hotbot (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Clang - Gwenn (Danehill (USA)) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (9-0-2-0 $13,500)

S Healey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,300
Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap, Sky Blue Piping

Career:9-0-2-0 $13,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-14 SCST 1200 Good 13/09/2015 3YF MDN (Race 3)  SC +4.5 KGkg  55.5 Timothy Bell (3) 58  R $16,000  $10 $10
Waltz in Flight 56.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-12.75 36.09 In Running:  /6/6
6-7 IPSW 1350 Good 23/09/2015 3YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Timothy Bell (1) 57  $20,000  $12 $13
Dee Nine Elle 57 1, 17.90 LEN, 1-20.95 35.82 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Became unbalanced and lost ground when tightened for room near the 400m and made contact with the running rail. Had to be steadied at the 
entrance to the home straight when momentarily tightened for room.
6-7 SCST 1200 Soft 25/10/2015 3YF MDN (Race 3)  54 Robbie Fradd (6) 56.5  R $16,000  $15 $15
Catenaccio 56.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-13.60 37.01 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
5-9 IPSW 1350 Soft 11/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Robbie Fradd (2) 55  $20,000 $400 $17 $21
Charcuterie 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-22.04 36.59 In Running:  /1/1
7-9 KCOY 1500 Good 19/11/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Geoffrey Goold (5) 55  R $12,000  $7 $8
Nautilus 54 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-31.05 36.22 In Running:  2/2/3
S. Comments:Questioned re performance - rider stated after obtained forward position filly was under pressure leaving 600m and proved dissapointing.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
27/11/2015 SCST 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5KGkg 1,200M

3 - 12 (9) 56.5 2.3LEN Red Chandelier
9 - 12 (6) 55 4.4LEN Tahitian Flyer
10 - 12 (3) 56.5 4.5LEN Cutting Jet

18/11/2015 IPSW 3Y MDN (Race 3) 1,200M
2 - 9 (8) 57 0.5LEN Choose the Moment
5 - 9 (9) 59 1.4LEN Slioch
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3 07:38PM HENZELLS COMMERCIAL Maiden Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $7800 2nd: $2400 3rd: $1200 4th: $600

Scaled + 2kg

(14) 59 Shane Shield R01.   Sammy Sparrow 
(4) (BAY G) Real Saga - Kootenannie (Sequalo) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (13-0-2-3 $17,900)

R Tyrell, R Wesche, J Bain, J Yeo, B Gibbon, J Yeo, F Cremona, S Claridge, G Diaz, S 
Kalotai, P Starchan & Greg Grant Saddlery (Mgr Mrs A Innes)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,600

Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Blue Cap With Sky Blue Piping

Career:13-0-2-3 $17,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-2-1 Soft: 5-0-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 7-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

3-13 ROCK 1200 Soft 18/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Matthew McGuren (6) 57  $15,000 $1,500 $2.80 $3.50 $2.80F
Fondue 55.5 1, Malpara, 55, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.65 35.79 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Checked at the 700 metres. Rider dropped his whip near the 300 metres.
9-13 SCST 1000 Good 11/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Glen Colless (4) 57.5  $16,000  $6.50 $7
Tarzan 56 1, 5 LEN, 0-57.95 34.54 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Obliged to race in restricted room approaching the 600m when inconvenienced by another runner.
5-10 SCST 1200 Good 23/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Sarah Eilbeck (10) 57.5 (56) $16,000  $11 $11
Circuit Breaker 57.5 1, 6.10 LEN,  35.48 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and lost significant ground.
4-10 GCST 1400 Soft 14/11/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (7) 58.5 (57) R $16,000 $800 $9 $9
Yaba Dabl Doya 55.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-24.61 36.63 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-10 SCST 1400 Good 27/11/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5KGkg  54 Daniel Griffin (1) 58.5  R $12,000  $4.20 $5 $5
Omnia Marka Tayada 59 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-25.16 37.70 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Stood awkwardly in the barriers  and put its head down as the gates were released  and missed the start badly.

(8) 58.5 Kelvin Wharton R02.   Flanders Fields (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Real Saga - Dragonet (BRZ) (Parme (USA)) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (2-0-0-0 $0)

J Holmes, D P Tynan, Mrs M Badgery, Ms C M S Taylor, K J Stronach, Ms K B Pappas, Mr 
D Pappas, Ms S Pappas, N Jeffs, Mrs V Wilcox, F Caccavari & C Tsianakas
White, Red Poppy Flower, Poppy Flowers Sleeves, Red Cap, Black Pom Pom

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-8 IPSW 1200 Soft 5/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Matthew 
McGillivray

(3) 57.5  $16,000  $4.60 $4.60

Mr Moonbeam 57.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-12.46 36.09 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was slow into stride.  Jockey M. McGillivray lost his whip approaching the home turn.
6-10 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  55 Matthew 

McGillivray
(9) 59 (57) R $20,000  $7.50 $10 $10

All Natural 56 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-22.35 37.47 In Running:  /9/9

(10) 58.5 Adam Best R03.   Jolie Laide (BLKS)
(7) (GREY G) Anglia - Daltice (Spectacular Spice (USA)) David Gafa (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

M J Kerr & Mrs R L Kerr
Dark Green, Yellow Vee, Sleeves And Star On Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

13-15 SCST 1600 Good 6/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Shane Shield (6) 57.5  $16,000  $61 $61
Eagle Way 56.5 1, 22 LEN, 1-37.84 35.75 In Running:  /15/14
S. Comments:Shifted out and made heavy contact with another runner on jumping away.

(4) 58.5 Taylor Williams (a2) R04.   MY VICTORY 
(5) (BAY G) Marechal - My My (Victory Note (USA)) Peter Evans (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

P J Evans, Mrs F I Whittaker, R J Whittaker, M R Keegan, Mrs J Keegan & P A O'Brien
Gold, Green Striped Sleeves, Green Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

13-13 SCST 1000 Good 20/11/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Brad Pengelly (2) 59  R $16,000  $13 $17 $17
Meet George Jetson 58 1, 14.10 LEN, 0-58.24 34.20 In Running:  /8/8

(7) 58 Anthony Allen R05.   Larebil 
(4) (BAY G) Choisir - Semine (Viscount) Greg Ryan (Deagon) (14-0-1-3 $11,925)

Mrs L A Ryan & Mrs B V Lanham
Yellow And Black Hoops, Red Cap

Career:14-0-1-3 $11,925 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 6-0-0-1

3-16 SCST 1400 Soft 26/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   K Wharton (6) 56.5  $50,000 $5,000 $12 $12
Zabeel Glory (NZ) 56.5 1, Apegasus, 53.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-26.02 36.84 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.
12-16 GCST 1200 Good 25/04/2015 GC GUINEAS (Race 9) G3  Daniel Griffin (10) 57  $127,400  $101 $101
Nostradamus 57 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-10.26 35.65 In Running:  /15/16
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
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5-14 GCST 1400 Good 16/05/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Luke Dittman (6) 58.5  R $16,000  $2.70 $3.20 $3.20
No Thankyou Ali 58.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-23.84 34.59 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Near the 1000m had to be checked from the heels of WATER BOY.  Held up and unable to improve leaving the 600m and was forced to race 
extremely wide rounding the home turn.
5-13 SCST 1400 Good 29/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Daniel Griffin (10) 57  $16,000  $3.50 $3.80 $3.80
Duporth Jack 57 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-25.57 35.37 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and then overraced with its head in the air in the early stages before being permitted to stride forward on the outside 
of the field and raced wide for the remainder of the race. Trainer D. Bougoure was advised that a warning would be placed on the gelding’s racing manners, 
and he indicated to stewards that in light of today’s performance he would experiment with the horse’s gear in an attempt to have the horse settle in its race.
12-16 DOOM 1350 Good 27/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Samuel Payne (3) 57 (55) $100,000  $21 $21
Water Boy (NZ) 57 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-20.28 36.02 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Had to be checked to avoid the heels of another runner at the entrance to the straight and then shifted out and made contact with another 
runner, and was then held up for a considerable distance.

Trial - 4 0L DEAG (Trial 8) Tuesday, November 17, 2015 (MDN) 800m M Gray Good 0-47.70 1st-Grey Not Black

(15) 58 Luke Dittman (a0) R06.   Sparkling Tiara 
(4) (BAY M) Casino Prince - Glimmering Hope (USA) (Belong to Me (USA)) Gillian Heinrich (Gold Coast) (1-0-1-0 $3,200)

Heinrich Bloodstock Synd(Mgr: G H Heinrich)
Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes

Career:1-0-1-0 $3,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-12 SCST 1200 Good 22/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 L Dittman (8) 57  R $16,000 $3,200 $31 $26
Star Justice 57 1, Mandryka 58.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.43 34.97 In Running:  /7/7

(5) 57 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R07.   Brocson (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Telesto (NZ) - Saucy Broc (Brocco (USA)) Michael Lakey (Deagon) (5-0-1-0 $2,300)

Mrs P O Grogan, Mrs J L Lakey, V La Schiazza, D P Grogan, Mrs L La Schiazza, Mrs A F 
Arquilla & C Arquilla
Purple, Orange Vee, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-0-1-0 $2,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

6-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Beau Appo (3) 57 (54) R $20,000  $31 $51 $51
Homehill 57 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-12.40 36.13 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-13 GATT 1400 Good 15/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Beau Appo (12) 57  $16,000 $800 $11 $11
Bay Raider 56 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-23.99 36.47 In Running:  /10/10
6-10 IPSW 1350 Good 4/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Ric McMahon (9) 57.5  R $16,000  $4.40 $4.60
Spur Fortune 54.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-22.12 35.51 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-10 SCST 1200 Good 23/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Beau Appo (9) 57.5  $16,000  $21 $31 $31
Circuit Breaker 57.5 1, 6.50 LEN,  35.48 In Running:  /9/8
2-12 GATT 1400 Good 21/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  55 Sairyn Fawke (2) 58  $7,500 $1,500 $3
Calcetines 56 1, Dare to Dazzle 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-23.25 35.71 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Over-raced in the middle stages. Checked off heels at the 1100m.

(12) 56.5 Geoffrey Goold R08.   Andrea Gail 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Changeintheweather (USA) - Bunglung (Yonder (USA)) Shane Barling (Sunshine Coast) (1-0-0-0 $0)

C D Crutchley, G D E Crutchley, Mrs C J Crutchley & S R Barling
Yellow, Green Stars, Blue Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-11 SCST 1200 Good 19/10/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Anthony Allen (8) 55  $16,000  $12 $12
Lady Sioux 55 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-11.98 35.11 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(11) 54 Micheal Hellyer R09.   Abseil 
(6) (BAY G) Significant Hill - Melissa's Memory (Latarmiss (IRE)) Diane G Murphy (Beaudesert) (12-0-0-2 $4,400)

Mrs S L Newman, P W Newman, M D Newman, Mrs S Newman, C P Newman, Miss D Orr 
& Mrs E M Paynter
Brown And Pink Checks, White Sleeves, Checked Cap With White Peak

Career:12-0-0-2 $4,400 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 7-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0

10-12 CSNO 1400 Firm 15/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Ben Looker (11) 55  $8,000 $225 $10 $5
Chepstow 56 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-25.98 37.17 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages. A post race veterinary examination of
the gelding did not reveal any abnormality.
5-13 LISM 1400 Good 4/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Terry Treichel (4) 59  $15,000 $425 $21 $21
Raq Attack 57 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-25.36 36.36 In Running:  /7/6
4-14 LISM 1400 Soft 24/09/2015 MDN (Race 5)  56 Micheal Hellyer (3) 56  $15,000 $675 $16 $17
Star Fest 56 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-25.76 36.26 In Running:  /10/11
9-11 LISM 1400 Good 19/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Brooke 

Ainsworth
(2) 59  $15,000 $275 $17 $21

All Cashed Up 59 1, 13.20 LEN, 1-22.47 35.06 In Running:  /11/11
6-10 IPSW 1666 Soft 11/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Alannah Fancourt (10) 57.5 (55.5) $20,000  $31 $31
Witches Luck 55.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-43.93 37.06 In Running:  /4/4
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(1) 54 Tegan Harrison R10.   Charjac (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Jeune King Prawn - Buran Breeze (Pauillac) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (11-0-1-1 $3,000)

D S Glover, A D Mackinnon, K Spilios, S A Trafford, M Pratt, Ms L Jones, R C Leck, A 
Fehlhaber & D G Newbury
Red, Yellow Maltese Cross, Black Stripe Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:11-0-1-1 $3,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 8-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-12 SCST 1200 Soft 24/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Tegan Harrison (11) 57.5  $16,000  $15 $17
Zinging 55 1, 8 LEN, 1-14.31 37.13 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
10-15 SCST 1200 Good 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Taylor Williams (2) 57.5 (54.5) $16,000  $13 $16 $13
Deb's Spirit 55.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-13.07 36.64 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly, making contact with another runner.
13-15 IPSW 1666 Firm 26/06/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 1kg  54 Kelvin Wharton (15) 55  R $16,000  $31 $31
Point (NZ) 59 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-41.69 36.15 In Running:  5/6/6
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room to the inside of another runner near the 800m and had to be steadied. Hung out near the 450m.
9-15 SCST 1200 Soft 12/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Kelvin Wharton (5) 57.5  $16,000  $51 $51
Maggiore 55 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-13.00 36.50 In Running:  /1/1
10-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/11/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Tegan Harrison (1) 54  R $12,000  $6 $5
She's Worthy 54.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 0-58.30 33.97 In Running:  /11/6
S. Comments:Steadied when momentarily crowded near the 250m.

(3) 54 Rick Johnston-Bell (a3) R11.   El Jadida 
(6) (BAY M) Marwina - Tabura (NZ) (Sir Tristram (IRE)) Frank Phillips (Sunshine Coast) (26-0-2-3 $11,200)

Ms M J Adams-Smith, N J Allen, S L & Mrs D E English, T C & Mrs U M Hinds
Tartan, Red Band And Armbands

Career:26-0-2-3 $11,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-0-2-0 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 4-0-0-2 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 13-0-1-3 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

6-13 SCST 1600 Good 7/09/2014 MDN (Race 2)  SC +3kg  54 Tegan Harrison (7) 54  R $10,000  $6 $8
Casino Blue 57 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-38.43 36.55 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Steadied near the 400m to gain clear running and had to be steadied from heels.
4-11 BDST 1400 Good 19/09/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rick Johnston-Bell (10) 57 (54) $10,000 $500 $5 $6 $4.60
Hyperactive 57 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-23.02 35.32 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped near 150m and became momentarily unbalanced.
4-10 SCST 1800 Good 12/10/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Luke Tarrant (7) 54  R $16,000 $800 $6 $8 $10
Game of Fame 57 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-50.28 36.39 In Running:  1/1/1
6-10 SCST 1800 Good 23/10/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 54  R $16,000  $4.60 $5.50 $5
Just Take It 54 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-52.20 35.55 In Running:  2/3/4
10-11 SCST 1200 Soft 15/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(3) 54 (51) R $16,000  $26 $31

Sagamama 59 1, 14.70 LEN, 1-12.88 36.21 In Running:  /9/10

(2) 54 Andrew Spinks R12.   Itara (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Intergaze - Sparkling Crown (Beautiful Crown (USA)) Kerry Walker (Sunshine Coast) (19-0-1-2 $6,400)

Ms C S Choat & Norman Park Stud (Mgr D N Doble)
Maroon, Lime Green Braces, Armbands And Quartered Cap

Career:19-0-1-2 $6,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-2 Soft: 7-0-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 14-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-12 SCST 1200 Good 26/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Luke Tarrant (8) 55.5  $16,000  $31 $31
Deeks 57.5 1, 5.50 LEN,  35.74 In Running:  /2/2
7-11 SCST 1200 Soft 24/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Gary Geran (10) 55.5  $16,000  $17 $17
Arabian Hawk 57.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-14.07 36.34 In Running:  /6/6
5-14 SCST 1400 Good 3/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Luke Tarrant (8) 54  R $20,000 $400 $6 $6
Unique Pearl 51.5 1, 0.70 LEN, 1-25.29 35.83 In Running:  /1/2
12-16 SCST 1400 Soft 8/07/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 0.5kg  55 Andrew Spinks (2) 55  R $20,000  $7 $10 $10
Good Intentions 57.5 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-26.86 37.31 In Running:  /3/3
8-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/11/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Nathan Day (3) 54  R $12,000  $6.50 $4.80 $5
She's Worthy 54.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-58.30 33.97 In Running:  /10/8

(13) 54 Jim Byrne R13.   King of the Castle (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Chateau Istana (GB) - Ultrama (Kenny's Best Pal) Pat Duff (Deagon) (21-0-3-1 $17,000)

R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,500
Pale Green, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:21-0-3-1 $17,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-3-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 10-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0

9-9 SCST 1200 Soft 2/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jeff Lloyd (2) 57.5  $20,000  $8 $10
War Baby 52.5 1, 16.40 LEN, 1-13.58 36.43 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Jockey J. Lloyd reported  his saddle shifted forward near the 1000m, placing him at a disadvantage.  Raced 3 wide without cover.
4-10 IPSW 1200 Good 9/10/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  54 Jeff Lloyd (7) 54  $16,000 $800 $10 $9
Kapgun 57.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-10.87 35.35 In Running:  /4/6
9-10 SCST 1200 Good 23/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jeff Lloyd (2) 57.5  $16,000  $12 $15
Circuit Breaker 57.5 1, 11.20 LEN,  35.48 In Running:  /1/2
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S. Comments:Stewards questioned rider regarding tactics. He indicated he had been given no  specific instructions, however rode vigorously out of the 
barriers in order to cross OUR ROCKY. He then felt that when the favourite improved to the outside he would be better served holding the position to the 
inside.P Duff confirmed indicated he was disappointed with the horse and would now step the horse up over 1400m where the gelding may be able to obtain a 
forward position more easily.He added that KING OF THE CASTLE had trialled during the week and, in hindsight, this may have left the horse a little flat.
10-14 IPSW 1350 Good 18/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54.5 James Orman (11) 54.5 (53) R $20,000  $51 $51
Taiyoshin 54.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-21.76 35.62 In Running:  /3/5
6-7 IPSW 1200 Heavy 2/12/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (1) 54 (51) R $20,000  $21 $21
Pudmardels 56 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-13.98 37.38 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Stepped in and became unbalanced when racing in restricted room after leaving the 1000m.

(6) 54 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) R14.   Portsea 
(4) (BAY G) High Chaparral (IRE) - Sorrento (NZ) (Just a Dancer (NZ)) Darryl Hansen (Sunshine Coast) (9-0-0-0 $3,785)

I & Mrs M Prizeman, N & N Williams, C Leha, N & N Karakyriacos, D Newell, S Clack, F 
Mahon, A Quinn Mahon
White, Blue Diagonal Stripe, White Sleeves, Blue Stripe And Blue Cap

Career:9-0-0-0 $3,785 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

9-10 SALE 1415 Good 11/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Brandon Stockdale (1) 58 (56) $17,500 $315 $31 $51
Our Cloudy Bay (NZ) 56 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-25.14 35.56 In Running:  /5/8
10-11 WNBL 1700 Good 31/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jamie Mott (5) 58  $15,000 $270 $26 $26
Lord Disick 58 1, 12 LEN, 1-44.92 35.64 In Running:  1/1/2
S. Comments:Raced wide through the early stages before crossing to obtain the lead.
5-9 SCST 1200 Soft 1/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54.5 Luke Tarrant (1) 54.5  R $16,000  $6.50 $5.50
Lady Duporth 56.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-11.57 35.01 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages and had to be checked from heels for a considerable distance when the pace slackened. Apprentice L. Tarrant 
reported that rounding the home turn and into the home straight his mount laid out under pressure, placing him at a disadvantage.
4-15 SCST 1400 Good 20/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Sarah Eilbeck (14) 57.5 (56) $16,000 $800 $13 $16
Shenval (GB) 57.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-24.04 36.40 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Apprentice S. Eilbeck reported at scale her mount was inclined to hang out when placed under pressure in the straight and proved difficult to 
ride.
4-14 SCST 1200 Good 6/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (10) 54 (52.5) R $16,000 $800 $17 $21
Lakota Sioux 55.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-11.90 35.08 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.  Apprentice S. Eilbeck was reprimanded for using her whip more than 5 times prior the 100m.

(9) 54 Travis Wolfgram (a0) R15.   Queen Gee (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Starcraft (NZ) - Secret Society (Dodge) Paul Norman Wallace (Gold Coast) (24-0-0-3 $9,000)

Mrs G T Pohl
Royal Blue Lime Fleur De Lis, Yellow And White Armbands, Blue, White And Yellow Cap

Career:24-0-0-3 $9,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 16-0-0-1 Soft: 6-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-2

4-11 BLNA 1610 Soft 10/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Noriyuki Masuda (3) 57 (55.5) $15,000 $675 $10 $11
Iconnic Player 56 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-47.00 40.00 In Running:  /11/3
5-10 IPSW 1350 Good 26/08/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Noriyuki Masuda (1) 57 (54) $20,000 $400 $26 $26
I'm in Love 57 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-21.44 35.52 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow into stride.  Steadied from heels near the 600m.
3-10 GCST 1400 Soft 19/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 54 (52) R $16,000 $1,600 $15 $21 $21
Near the City 55.5 1, Akacheta Lee (NZ), 58, 2, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-24.02 35.53 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Approaching the 400m improved onto heels, steadied. Held up rounding the home turn.
4-11 BLNA 1600 Good 4/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Raymond Spokes (6) 57  $15,000 $675 $7 $7
Quackerlina 57 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-41.30 37.50 In Running:  /10/11
4-11 LISM 1400 Good 19/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ben Looker (8) 57  $15,000 $675 $8 $9
All Cashed Up 59 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-22.47 35.06 In Running:  /9/6
S. Comments:Steadied when tightened between runners shortly after the start.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
27/11/2015 SCST MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5 KGkg 1,000M

8 - 12 (3) 54 6.5LEN Itara
10 - 12 (1) 54 7.7LEN Charjac

23/10/2015 SCST MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,200M
5 - 10 (10) 57.5 6.1LEN Sammy Sparrow
6 - 10 (9) 57.5 6.5LEN Brocson
9 - 10 (2) 57.5 11.2LEN King of the Castle

19/10/2015 LISM MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,400M
4 - 11 (8) 57 7.6LEN Queen Gee
9 - 11 (2) 59 13.2LEN Abseil
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4 08:08PM HENZELLS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT Class 2 Handicap  
1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $7800 2nd: $2400 3rd: $1200 4th: $600

(2) 59.5 Geoffrey Goold R6701.   Percy On Parade (NZ) 
(5) (BAY G) Sir Percy (GB) - Star Parade (NZ) (Crested Wave (USA)) Stewart Mackinnon (Sunshine Coast) (12-2-1-3 $38,255)

I R McCauley & Mrs D E McCauley
McCauley Tartan, Black Sleeves, Emerald Green Cap, Red Pom Pom

Career:12-2-1-3 $38,255 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 5-1-0-2 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

7-9 PAKM 1600 Good 17/05/2015 SHOW BM70 (Race 8)  54 Steven Arnold (5) 59  R68 $30,000 $360 $4 $5.50 $5.50
Sir Laszlo (NZ) 59.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-41.13 35.48 In Running:  /5/9
3-11 SW H 1600 Soft 5/06/2015 SHOW BM70 (Race 8)  54 Steven Arnold (9) 59  R68 $30,000 $2,700 $3.80 $3.30 $3.70F
Kings Palace 59.5 1, Entre Nous, 59.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-41.34 36.70 In Running:  /9/10
3-9 MORN 1500 Soft 8/06/2015 BM70 (Race 4)  54 Steven Arnold (5) 59  R68 $35,000 $3,150 $3.70 $4.60 $4.60
Airalign (NZ) 59.5 1, Magnatune, 58.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-33.13 36.40 In Running:  /9/8
11-11 MORN 1500 Soft 2/07/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Jordan Childs (2) 59  R68 $35,000  $4.60 $7 $7
Kwanza 57.5 1, 8 LEN,  37.68 In Running:  /10/10
5-12 SW H 2100 Soft 27/07/2015 BM70 (Race 10)  54 Ms Michelle 

Payne
(6) 58.5  R67 $15,000 $300 $6 $7 $6.50

Pantuo (NZ) 57.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 2-11.42 36.96 In Running:  12/12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Brushed the running rail leaving the home straight on the first
occasion. On straightening shifted in and brushed the running rail. Rider Michelle Payne reported that the
gelding made an unusual respiratory noise and did not feel comfortable in its action throughout the race.
A post race veterinary examination revealed the gelding to be lame in the near hind leg. A representative
for Trainer Mr Patrick Payne was notified that prior to racing again he must be in receipt of a veterinary
certificate of soundness, including the satisfactory results of an endoscopic exam.

(1) 59 Eddie Wilkinson R6602.   Atarartzi (BLKS)
(5) (BAY H) Artie Schiller (USA) - Sasalina (Arazi (USA)) Chris Munce (Eagle Farm) (13-2-2-5 $38,450)

J M Young & Mrs S A Young
Royal Blue, White Southern Cross, Royal Blue Cap, White Star

Career:13-2-2-5 $38,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-1-4 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-2 Track: 7-2-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 4-2-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1

3-10 IPSW 1200 Good 16/09/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jim Byrne (7) 57  $20,000 $2,000 $4 $4
Sky Spur 55.5 1, Rum 'n' Song, 53.5, 2, 3.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.22 34.26 In Running:  /2/2
1-13 SCST 1400 Good 27/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 M McGillivray (3) 59 (57.5) R $16,000 $10,400 $2.60 $3 $3
Casino Moon 54 2, Sol Witness, 54, 3, 5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-25.28 35.82 In Running:  /5/4
2-7 SCST 1600 Good 11/10/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 2kg  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(6) 59 (57.5) R63 $16,000 $3,200 $2.50 $2.60F

Biantic 56 1, Rabasco 55 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-39.88 34.94 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start. Overraced in the early stages and had to be restrained from heels passing the 1400m.
1-8 SCST 1400 Good 23/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(6) 59 (57.5) R64 $16,000 $10,400 $2.30 $2.40F

Qabla 55.5 2, Black Salt, 54, 3, 3.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  35.72 In Running:  /5/3
8-12 DOOM 1650 Good 7/11/2015 NMW (Race 5)  SC +2 KGkg  54 Glen Colless (6) 54  R66 $65,000  $21 $21
Chillin With Dylan 54.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-39.26 35.76 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:G. Colless reported that his saddle shifted back on jumping away and near the 600m his mount became awkward to the inside of another 
runner.

(8) 57.5 Kelvin Wharton R6303.   Kingtantes (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Easy Rocking - Cantantes (Just Awesome) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (24-2-4-6 $48,800)

Mrs V A Heathcote, B W Harry & R D Vela ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,200
Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:24-2-4-6 $48,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-2-2-3 Soft: 4-0-2-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-2 First-up: 5-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2

3-7 IPSW 1350 Heavy 18/03/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 3)  54 Kelvin Wharton (4) 57.5  R67 $20,000 $2,000 $5 $6 $6
Stay Schtum 56.5 1, St Andrews (NZ), 52, 2, 0.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-23.03 37.18 In Running:  /6/6
8-12 IPSW 1350 Good 13/05/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  SC +2kgkg  54 Kelvin Wharton (12) 57  R67 $20,000  $17 $17
Heart of a Warrior 56 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-20.52 34.34 In Running:  /11/10
5-11 SCST 1400 Good 29/05/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Kelvin Wharton (4) 58  R66 $16,000  $8 $8
Hot Augusta (NZ) 52 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-24.91 35.98 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-10 IPSW 1200 Soft 11/11/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(7) 58.5 (55.5) R63 $20,000 $2,000 $8 $10 $9

Code One 52.5 1, One More Magic, 55, 2, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.05 35.38 In Running:  /8/8
4-10 IPSW 1350 Good 25/11/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(10) 56 (54) R63 $20,000 $800 $5.50 $6

Shipwrecked 54 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-20.99 35.63 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Hampered at the start.

(7) 56 Luke Tarrant (a0) R6204.   Flying Sand 
(3) (BAY G) Flying Spur - Coogee Beach (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) John Zielke (Sunshine Coast) (10-2-1-1 $28,100)
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Dovedeen Pty Ltd (Mgr: E J Hartley)
Black, Red Sash, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:10-2-1-1 $28,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 2-2-0-0 Track: 7-2-1-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-8 KCOY 1500 Good 17/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Daniel Griffin (5) 58  $16,000 $800 $2.80 $2.80
Jolie Madeleine 57 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-31.35 36.81 In Running:  /5/4
1-9 SCST 1200 Good 27/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Luke Dittman (9) 57  R60 $16,000 $10,400 $13 $8 $6
Riva Romantica 56.5 2, Hell of a Quest, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  35.02 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Jockey L. Dittman was asked to comment on the reason for him leading in today’s event.  He indicated he had been instructed to settle just 
behind the pace if possible, however after the horse began well and after travelling a short distance it became apparent  he would not be able to secure a 
position close to the fence and he allowed the horse to stride forward to the lead.  These instructions were confirmed by stable representative Mr R. Zielke.
5-8 SCST 1200 Good 18/10/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC + 2kg  54 Luke Dittman (3) 56.5  R64 $16,000  $3.40 $3.30F
In the Moment (NZ) 56 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-11.76 35.21 In Running:  /4/4
2-6 SCST 1600 Soft 1/11/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 L Tarrant (5) 54  R63 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $8 $8
Deconstructed 59.5 1, Fairytale Belle 54 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-39.11 34.33 In Running:  /4/3
6-9 SCST 1600 Soft 15/11/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Luke Tarrant (3) 56  R63 $16,000  $4.60 $3.80 $3.80
Kobi Creek 57.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-39.33 36.65 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Apprentice L. Tarrant reported that the gelding was reluctant to settle in the middle stages and seemed more relaxed than normal pre-race.  
Stable representative R. Zielke indicated that after having had a jumpout during the week, the horse may have been left  somewhat flat  and she also added 
that the horse may not be entirely suited to racing over 1600m.

(6) 55 Jim Byrne R6205.   Steps to Stardom (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Stratum - Coat (Brocco (USA)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (12-2-2-1 $30,900)

S Kendrick
White, Purple And Lime Thirds

Career:12-2-2-1 $30,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-1 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 8-2-1-1 Track and Distance: 
4-1-0-1 Distance: 5-1-1-1

1-11 SCST 1400 Soft 24/05/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Damian Browne (3) 56  R63 $16,000 $10,400 $2.60 $2.60F
More Energy 58 2, Istalena, 54, 3, 2.3 LEN, 4.3 LEN,  36.86 In Running:  /3/2
4-12 SCST 1400 Good 8/06/2015 FMBM75HCP (Race 5)  54 Timothy Bell (11) 54.5  R67 $50,000 $2,000 $6.50 $7
Moon And the Stars 55.5 1, 0.70 LEN, 1-24.63 35.54 In Running:  /3/3
7-7 DOOM 1650 Heavy 17/06/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 1)  54 Timothy Bell (1) 54  R67 $20,000  $4.60 $5 $5
Hard Ticker 55.5 1, 15.80 LEN, 1-44.03 37.74 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:T. Bell reported that his mount did not handle the rain-affected track.
14-15 DOOM 1600 Good 27/06/2015 NMW (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (1) 54  R66 $65,000  $31 $41
In the Genes 54 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-36.50 35.80 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn.
4-10 GCST 1300 Good 28/11/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Micheal Hellyer (5) 54  R63 $16,000 $800 $9 $9
Righteous Miss 52 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-16.04 34.93 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Inconvienced shortly after the start when bumped by another runner.

(3) 54 Micheal Hellyer R5706.   Eye of Horus 
(4) (BAY M) Bramshaw - Markinminne (Brave Hawk) Barry Baldwin (Eagle Farm) (7-1-1-0 $12,800)

B V Radel, A C Burgess, Ms E Reeks, G E Turner, P A Holdsworth, C Samwell, R M Blain, 
C R Day, J C Gorman, T C Carbone, C J Shephard, P O'malley, J Wilkinson, T J Williams 
& Mrs I Williams
Black, Red Stars, Green Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:7-1-1-0 $12,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-14 SCST 1400 Good 3/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Robbie Fradd (3) 55.5  R $20,000  $13 $15
Unique Pearl 51.5 1, 1.50 LEN, 1-25.29 35.83 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Obliged to alter course to secure clear running after passing the 100m.
1-8 SCST 1600 Heavy 13/06/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Alex Hearn (6) 55  $16,000 $10,400 $4.40 $4.20
Flinders Dragon 57 2, Ghost Mountain, 53, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  38.27 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure over the concluding stages.
2-9 KCOY 1900 Soft 25/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 4)  SC +2.5KGkg  54 Alex Hearn (9) 56  R59 $12,000 $2,400 $7 $7
Rosey Joan 56.5 1, Glamorgan Babe 54.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 2-02.00 39.48 In Running:  /1/1
5-13 GCST 1800 Good 11/07/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(10) 54  R60 $16,000  $9 $10

Point (NZ) 56 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-51.21 36.43 In Running:  /2/2
9-11 SCST 1200 Good 27/11/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Vanessa 

Johnston
(3) 56  R58 $12,000  $21 $21

Clandise 55 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-11.72 35.28 In Running:  /6/6

(9) 54 Anthony Allen R5707.   Spirit Torque (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Jet Spur - Sequalizer (Sequalo) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (22-2-4-3 $40,800)

L J Betts, Ms V Dioszegi, Mrs V F Betts, J E Betts, R E Garth & Mrs S N Garth, A Betts ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:22-2-4-3 $40,800 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-1-3 Soft: 7-0-3-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-0 Track: 11-1-2-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

2-5 SCST 1200 Soft 12/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Sarah Eilbeck (1) 55.5 (53.5) R63 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $4.60 $4.60
Picture It 56 1, Heart Command 55 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-13.59 35.75 In Running:  /2/2
6-8 IPSW 1350 Soft 24/07/2015 F&M CL2 (Race 4)  SC 2kg  54 Tiffani Brooker (3) 57.5 (54.5) R63 $16,000  $3.30 $6 $6
Maraska 58.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-20.67 34.66 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Shifted out near the 1200m, making contact with hind quarters.
6-7 GCST 1200 Good 17/10/2015 FM0-62HCP (Race 1)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (5) 58.5 (57) R61 $16,000  $4.20 $4.20
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Loaded And Ready 55 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-10.96 34.25 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Rider reported mare may have jarred up on firm surface.
4-8 SCST 1200 Soft 8/11/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 54 (52.5) R58 $16,000 $800 $5 $6.50 $6.50
Bobby Be Good 52 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-12.29 35.90 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Shifted out to improve leaving the 700m and in doing so forced another runner wider on the track and became unbalanced. Laid out under 
pressure over the concluding stages, making contact with another runner on a number of occasions.
7-13 SCST 1200 Good 22/11/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (12) 54 (52.5) R58 $16,000  $21 $21
Johnhro 59 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-10.79 35.19 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(5) 54  R5608.   See Cruise (NZ) 
(5) (BAY M) Henrythenavigator (USA) - Glad Eye (GB) (Giant's Causeway (USA)) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (15-2-2-0 $28,950)

P H Duncan, K L Seiler, P A Gibb & W D Corbett
White, Royal Blue And Red Striped Sleeves

Career:15-2-2-0 $28,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-2-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 10-2-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

1-8 SCST 1600 Heavy 13/06/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 1.5kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (3) 54  R57 $16,000 $10,400 $3.50 $4.20 $4.20
Vine 56.5 2, Ardrova, 52, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  39.84 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover before improving and taking up a position once off the fence passing the 800m.
4-9 SCST 1600 Soft 12/07/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (3) 54.5  R61 $16,000 $800 $5 $6
Old Smokey 57 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-39.39 36.93 In Running:  /4/4
4-13 SCST 1800 Good 29/07/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Bridget Grylls (6) 54 (52.5) R60 $20,000 $800 $15 $15
More Energy 56.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-51.05 35.96 In Running:  4/7/5
10-10 SCST 1800 Soft 29/08/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Matthew Powell (10) 54  R60 $16,000  $21 $31
Elegant Machine (NZ) 55.5 1, 24.60 LEN, 1-53.67 36.65 In Running:  2/4/7
4-9 DEAG 1650 Good 13/09/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 James Orman (4) 57  R58 $10,000 $500 $3.40
Leroy's Luck 56.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-39.14 37.50 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin

(4) 54 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) R5209.   Able Boy 
(6) (BAY G) Oratorio (IRE) - Cladagh (Sir Tristram (IRE)) Jeffrey Chan (Deagon) (13-2-0-0 $17,000)

A Ng, A T W Wong, Y T Cheung, S S S Yang & C K Ho
Lime Green, Yellow Star And Sleeves, Pink Cap

Career:13-2-0-0 $17,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

1-10 GCST 1800 Good 31/08/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Mr Chris Munce (7) 55.5  R55 $13,000 $8,450 $4 $5.50 $5.50
Kazan 54 2, Mr Peppers, 59, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  37.82 In Running:  /10/10
10-13 GCST 1200 Good 7/02/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Grant Cooksley (4) 56  R59 $16,000  $26 $21
Wobbly Boots 55.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-11.00 34.26 In Running:  /13/13
4-5 SCST 1400 Soft 27/02/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +1.5kg  54 Anthony Allen (4) 54  R57 $16,000 $800 $11 $11
Neuschwanstein 58 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-26.92 37.67 In Running:  /5/5
11-12 IPSW 1700 Good 25/03/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC +4.5kg  54 Jason Taylor (6) 54  R56 $20,000  $31 $41
Asadauskaite (NZ) 53.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-44.67 35.89 In Running:  6/6/7
S. Comments:Steadied when tightened for room approaching the 400m.  Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
7-9 GCST 1800 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg  54 Justin P Stanley (6) 56  R56 $16,000  $26 $31
Refustress 52 1, 14.20 LEN, 1-57.47 40.68 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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5 08:38PM HENZELLS PELICAN WATERS FOUNDATION BenchMark 75 
Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $7800 2nd: $2400 3rd: $1200 4th: $600

(4) 61.5 Alisha Taylor R8001.   Fast Arrow 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Lion Heart (USA) - The Spear (Lion Hunter) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (22-5-7-3 $106,600)

Ms B M Ross
Red, Yellow Maltese Cross, Black Stripe Sleeves, Red And Yellow Quartered Cap

Career:22-5-7-3 $106,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-3-2 Soft: 7-3-3-1 Heavy: 4-2-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 18-4-7-3 Track and 
Distance: 7-2-4-0 Distance: 7-2-4-0

4-12 GCST 1400 Good 14/03/2015 CL6 (Race 6)  54 Tegan Harrison (7) 54  R75 $65,000 $2,600 $10 $8
Siegfried 54 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-22.10 34.17 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Hampered shortly after the start.  Steadied from heels passing 400m.
1-13 SCST 1400 Heavy 5/04/2015 CG&E 0 - 75 (Race 9)  54 T Harrison (9) 59  R75 $50,000 $32,000 $6.50 $8 $8
All Things in Time 52 2, Macka's Back, 54, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-28.05 36.82 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
2-9 SCST 1600 Soft 15/04/2015 CL5 (Race 8)  54 T Harrison (8) 59  R79 $20,000 $4,000 $3.50 $4
Glendara 57 1, Valerie D'amour (NZ) 51.5 3, 1 LEN, 3.0 LEN,  36.78 In Running:  8/8/6
1-8 IPSW 1666 Soft 6/05/2015 CL6 (Race 5)  54 T Harrison (8) 58.5  R79.5 $20,000 $12,800 $2 $2.20 $2.10F
Forest Way 56 2, Whatalovelyday, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-43.18 35.61 In Running:  6/6/3
12-13 SCST 1800 Good 16/05/2015 BM 95 HCP (Race 1)  54 Tegan Harrison (11) 54  R82 $65,000  $5.50 $7 $7
Landlocked (NZ) 57.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-50.12 35.35 In Running:  13/12/12
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and lost ground. T. Harrison reported at scale that her mount was most disappointing and in her opinion may not have 
backed up from its start on 6 May. Trainer M. Mair agreed that the performance was disappointing and said that he would have blood tests carried out on the 
horse, the results of which he would report to stewards. He added that he would give consideration to sending the horse for a spell. A post-race veterinary 
examination revealed no significant findings.

(15) 60 Micheal Hellyer R77.502.   Terms of Trade (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Flying Spur - Skoozi's Girl (NZ) (Tuscany Flyer) Nicholas Mannion (Rockhampton) (52-10-8-5 $160,074)

D E Palm & Mrs D J Palm
Black, Gold Maltese Cross Armbands And Cap

Career:52-10-8-5 $160,074 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 34-5-5-4 Soft: 10-3-1-1 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 9-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1

9-10 MIDD 1200 Good 1/08/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Alex Lawrence (6) 59  R78 $12,000  $7
Javelentia 53.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-08.00 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
1-10 ROCK 1050 Good 25/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 J Stanley (4) 64.5  R77.5 $13,000 $8,450 $9 $11
Eventide 56.5 2, Stage Exit, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-00.59 32.86 In Running:  /2/2
1-7 ROCK 1300 Good 17/10/2015 HCP (Race 5)  SC - 0.5kg  54 Ashley Butler (1) 56.5  R79.5 $10,000 $6,500 $3 $4.20 $4.20
Performia 54 2, Motorised, 58, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  33.93 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Held up for clear running on the heels of another runner near the 400 metres, shifted out to force a run and made significant contact with 
MOTORISED, which was taken outwards and caused PERFORMIA (D. Evans), which was racing behind MOTORISED, to shift wider to obtain clear running. 
Stewards cautioned Jockey A. Butler for forcing a run.
3-6 ROCK 1100 Good 6/11/2015 HCP (Race 1)  54 A Butler (2) 59  R78 $13,000 $1,300 $3.80 $3.80
Lansdowne Road (NZ) 55 1, Imbosteria, 54, 2, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-03.57 33.49 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Stewards questioned A. Butler regarding his riding in the straight. He stated it was his intention to stay one off the rail and following 
PHOTOBOMB, and when there was no clear running forward of him and STAGE EXIT was forward to his outside, he was unable to improve until near the 200m 
when STAGE EXIT shifted ground under pressure and clear running become available, at which time he placed his mount under pressure and it made ground.
8-15 DOOM 1350 Good 28/11/2015 NMW (TY) (Race 5)  SC -2kg  54 Matthew 

Bennett
(1) 54.5  R78 $65,000  $12 $14 $14

Saluter 58 1, 5 LEN, 1-18.32 34.28 In Running:  /7/7

(11) 59.5 Brad Pengelly R76.503.   Abaddon (NZ) 
(5) (BAY G) Stravinsky (USA) - Clarissa (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Paul H Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (11-5-0-0 $113,950)

F Ma, G P Tankard, K Lau, Mrs J A Tankard, Mrs S L Tankard & T B Tankard
Black, Green Crossed Sashes, White Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:11-5-0-0 $113,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-5-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-11 DOOM 1350 Good 8/11/2014 CG&E CL6 (Race 6)  54 R McMahon (7) 54  R74.5 $65,000 $41,600 $1.90 $1.75 $2F
Gundy Spirit 56.5 2, Cracco, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-18.58 34.35 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Shifted out abruptly making the home turn, taking another runner wider.
5-10 DOOM 1350 Good 29/11/2014 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Damian Browne (3) 57.5  R80 $65,400 $1,300 $2.70 $2.90 $2.80F
Gala Affair 49.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-20.40 35.38 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Inclined to hang out after leaving the 600m.  Then continued to hang out in the straight. Trainer P. Duncan advised that on Monday, 1 
December, ABADDON underwent an endoscopic examination which revealed signs of a respiratory infection for which the horse is now receiving treatment. Mr 
Duncan indicated that it is his intention to proceed with the gelding’s current preparation and was advised that he must provide a veterinary certificate of 
fitness for the horse prior to it racing again.
10-12 DOOM 1350 Good 20/12/2014 LOUGH NEAGH (Race 7)  SC 
-2.5kg 

G4 54 Ric McMahon (11) 54  R80 $175,000  $15 $19 $19

Big Money 59.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-19.10 33.63 In Running:  /11/11
5-9 SCST 1300 Good 18/10/2015 CL5 (Race 6)  54 Robbie Fradd (5) 59.5  R80 $16,000  $3.20 $3.50 $3.20F
Bushy 56.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-17.37 35.32 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Restrained from heels when the pace slackened after leaving the 800m.
9-15 DOOM 1350 Good 28/11/2015 NMW (TY) (Race 5)  SC -2kg  54 Luke Tarrant (10) 54  R77.5 $65,000  $7.50 $9 $6.50
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Saluter 58 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-18.32 34.28 In Running:  /4/4

(3) 59 Jim Byrne R7504.   Colour Charge 
(5) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Market Price (Scenic (IRE)) Natalie Mccall (Sunshine Coast) (18-5-1-4 $73,900)

Miss N C Mccall, B Gray, R T Tyrell, K M Tyrell, A W Pilat, N K Quail, C L Quail, A Ashby & 
A J Lawrance   Syndicates:  Whitsunday Concretors (Mgr: B G Sutton)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700

Blue, Sky Blue Diagonal Stripes, Diagonal Striped Sleeves

Career:18-5-1-4 $73,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-4-1-3 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 12-5-0-3 Track and 
Distance: 4-3-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0

6-8 DOOM 1350 Soft 22/04/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 4)  54 Daniel Griffin (4) 54  R74 $20,000  $4.40 $4.80 $4.80
Big Decision 54 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-22.32 35.67 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Questioned re: performance - Rider stated gelding settled in rearward position but became concerned in early stages horse wasn't travelling 
comfortably. From the 900m horse was inclined to lay in and despite his efforts would not respond. He added that despite his efforts the gelding failed to 
respond to his riding in the straight and was most disappointing. Trainer indicated horse had previously performed poorly at Doomben and may be better 
suited on bigger tracks. Post race vet - no abnormalities.
3-4 SCST 1400 Heavy 3/05/2015 HCP (Race 7)  SC +3kgkg  54 Tegan Harrison (1) 54  R73 $16,000 $1,600 $1.80 $2.50 $2.50
Noisy Ocean 57 1, Darci Be Good (NZ), 58.5, 1,  LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-28.28 38.20 In Running:  /4/4
5-13 SCST 1800 Good 16/05/2015 BM 95 HCP (Race 1)  54 Michael Cahill (7) 54  R73 $65,000 $1,300 $21 $26
Landlocked (NZ) 57.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-50.12 35.35 In Running:  8/8/10
S. Comments:Had difficulty securing clear running over the final 100m and went to the line without being fully tested.
1-9 SCST 1600 Good 31/05/2015 BM75 (Race 7)  54 D Browne (6) 58  R73 $16,000 $10,400 $2.70 $2.40 $2.70F
Pat's Boy 52 2, The Thomas Affair, 56, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-37.11 37.33 In Running:  /8/8
3-8 IPSW 1666 Good 13/06/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 1)  54 T Bell (3) 55  R77 $67,000 $6,500 $5 $5
Avalanches 56 1, Budget Bender, 56.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-40.26 34.71 In Running:  /8/7

(10) 57.5 Amelia Denby (a1.5) 
R72

05.   Baron Douro (NZ)  (Late:Dukesta (NZ)) 
(BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Bachelor Duke (USA) - Galaxy of Angels (NZ) (Shinko King (IRE)) Peter & William Hulbert (Eagle Farm) (40-6-4-4 $165,648)

Mrs S J Hulbert, R L Davis, G Isdale, R W Hood, W P Hulbert, Ms S M Pitton & P T D 
Edwards Racing Synd (Mgr: P T Edwards)
Yellow, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:40-6-4-4 $165,648 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-4-2 Soft: 13-3-0-2 Heavy: 6-1-0-0 First-up: 7-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-3-2

2-10 BDST 1200 Good 25/04/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Cassandra 
Schmidt

(8) 57  R71.5 $20,000 $4,000 $8 $10 $10

Mishani Gladiator 58.5 1, Belegic 6 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-10.57 37.30 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-12 MWBH 1200 Good 31/05/2015 NEW PREL (Race 7)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(6) 57.5  R67 $15,000 $675 $6 $5.50

Champagne Blaze 55 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-11.80 35.80 In Running:  /10/9
1-11 MWBH 1200 Soft 21/06/2015 MWBH NWMKT (Race 8)  54 Ben Looker (7) 54  R66 $23,150 $13,340 $6 $8 $8
Curley Mac 54 2, Lucky Lucre, 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  37.00 In Running:  /11/10
9-12 DOOM 1200 Good 11/07/2015 CG&E CL6-SW (Race 2)   Micheal Hellyer (7) 59  R76 $65,000  $21 $51 $51
Headwater Country 54 1, 4 LEN, 1-09.63 33.67 In Running:  /11/11
15-15 SCST 1200 Soft 25/07/2015 CGEBM80HCP (Race 8)  54 Brad Stewart (7) 56.5  R75 $65,000  $17 $15 $15
Romanarma 57 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-12.76 36.54 In Running:  /13/15

(14) 57.5 Eddie Wilkinson R72.506.   Chalupa 
(7) (BAY G) Econsul (NZ) - Challoner (Grand Lodge (USA)) Kerry Munce (Gympie) (23-4-2-4 $87,320)

D J Israel ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Royal Blue, Red Quarters And Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:23-4-2-4 $87,320 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-3-2-4 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 6-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 10-3-0-2

12-12 E FM 1400 Good 9/08/2014 CG&E CL6 (Race 6)  SC + 2kg  54 Eddie Wilkinson (9) 54.5  R75 $45,000  $6.50 $10 $9.50
Venture On 56 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-22.99 35.75 In Running:  /7/10
S. Comments:Bled during event. The horse will be barred from racing for a period of 3 months. 

Bled during event. The horse will be barred from racing for a period of 3 months. 

Bled during event. The horse will be barred from racing for a period of 3 months.
3-13 SCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 CL6 (Race 6)  54 Jason Taylor (12) 56  R75 $65,000 $6,500 $31 $31
He Don't Care 55 1, Passatorio, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.67 34.80 In Running:  /10/10
8-8 DOOM 1350 Heavy 4/04/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 7)  54 Jason Taylor (8) 54.5  R76 $65,000  $6.50 $9 $10
Jopa 56 1, 19.20 LEN,  36.35 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Rider J. Taylor reported at scale his mount failed to handle the track conditions today.
8-8 DOOM 1350 Soft 22/04/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 4)  54 Jason Taylor (8) 54.5  R75 $20,000  $13 $17 $17
Big Decision 54 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-22.32 35.67 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Allowed to stride forward to race outside the leader when trapped three wide in the early stages.
5-13 SCST 1200 Good 8/06/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 8)  54 Jason Taylor (8) 54  R74 $50,000 $1,000 $16 $16
Le Cap 58.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-10.42 35.96 In Running:  /12/11

(2) 57.5 Brad Stewart R72.507.   Covert Charmour (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Tiny Temptress (Favorite Trick (USA)) Mat Reardon (Bundaberg) (37-8-5-6 $123,275)

Undercover Connection ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $29,000
Red, White Diamonds, Black Sleeves And Cap
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Career:37-8-5-6 $123,275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 34-7-5-5 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-5-1-3

12-13 MKAY 1300 Good 2/07/2015 HCP (Race 7)  SC -5kg  54 Scott Sheargold (1) 54  R79.5 $75,000  $13 $13
Daph 'n' Alf 59 1, 9.30 LEN,  34.96 In Running:  /5/5
9-9 MKAY 1050 Good 18/07/2015 HCP (Race 6)  SC - 1kg  54 Jasen Watkins (9) 55  R79 $25,000  $17 $21
Vo Heart 56 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-00.03 33.77 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Following the race Trainer reported that the gelding had got its tongue over the bit and he will now add a tongue-tie to the horse's approved 
gear.
6-11 DOOM 1050 Good 5/09/2015 CG&E BM75 (Race 1)  54 Michael Cahill (2) 59.5  R76.5 $65,000  $31 $31
Skip Course 58 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-59.94 33.46 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
2-4 ROCK 1100 Good 2/10/2015 HCP (Race 1)  54 James Orman (1) 56  R77.5 $13,000 $2,600 $2.40 $2.10 $2.10F
Isa Tala 54 1, Motorised 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 1-02.82 32.94 In Running:  /2/1
6-6 WOND 1100 Good 17/10/2015 HCP (Race 2)  55 Hannah Phillips (4) 59.5 (57.5) R77.5 $7,000  $2F
Miss Mega Herz 60.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-07.00 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:When questioned regarding below market performance App H Phillips stated the gelding travelled well to the 600 metres but when placed under 
pressure did not respond to her riding from that point. Trainer M Reardon also expressed his disappointment and was of the opinion COVERT CHAMOUR did 
not appreciate the sand conditions and added it was his intention to continue with the geldings preparation. A post race vet examination failed to reveal any 
abnormality.

(7) 57.5 Damian Browne R7208.   Spur Le Jouer (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT H) Jet Spur - Jouer Le Jeu (NZ) (Montjeu (IRE)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (16-4-1-3 $75,900)

S Darby, Mrs L A Morton, G B Morton, G C Bachell, D O (Mgr: A E Oliver), Ms T L Quinn, 
P Eigi, Ms D Brown, K T Charles, S W Kendrick, H R Charles & B A Mckinnon

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,200

White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap With White Pom Pom

Career:16-4-1-3 $75,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-4-0-3 Soft: 6-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 8-4-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1

2-9 SCST 1400 Soft 8/07/2015 CL3 (Race 9)  SC 4.5kg  54 Brad Pengelly (7) 58.5  R66 $20,000 $4,000 $2.40 $2 $2F
Unbowed 56 1, Rocklea Raider 51.5 3, 3.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-26.63 35.68 In Running:  /8/6
1-10 SCST 1400 Good 19/07/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  SC + 2kg  54 Brad Pengelly (10) 58  R67 $16,000 $10,400 $2.10 $2.10F
Hot Augusta (NZ) 53.5 2, Jupiter Palm (NZ), 54, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.75 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Inconvenienced and forced wider after passing the 400m.
6-15 SCST 1600 Soft 25/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  SC 3kg  54 Glen Colless (8) 58  R71 $65,000  $12 $10 $11
Top Tone 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-39.16 36.57 In Running:  /12/9
1-8 SCST 1400 Good 5/08/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 4)  54 James Orman (8) 59 (57) R70 $20,000 $12,800 $2.50 $2.60F
Max It Out 52.5 2, Man of Melody, 57, 3, 4.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.71 In Running:  /7/6
5-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 12/08/2015 CGE0-75HCP (Race 8)  54 James Orman (6) 58.5 (56.5) R74.5 $50,000 $1,000 $7 $7
Liberation 56 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-19.92 35.81 In Running:  /11/8
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance on straightening.

(9) 57 Travis Wolfgram (a0) R7509.   Grey Countess 
(5) (GREY M) Murtajill - Keys Countess (Geiger Counter (USA)) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (32-7-5-0 $146,800)

J E B Racing (Mgr: I Heilig)
Black, Purple Checks, Grey Sleeves

Career:32-7-5-0 $146,800 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 22-6-2-0 Soft: 5-0-2-0 Heavy: 4-1-1-0 First-up: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-0

7-9 GOON 1200 Good 22/03/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Brent Evans (6) 55.5  R79 $20,000  $3.50 $3.60
On Ice Now 52.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-08.82 00.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. Attempted to buck for two strides after the start. Lost its off hind plate in running.
6-11 TWBA 1200 Heavy 2/05/2015 FMBM85HCP (Race 1)  54 Ryan Wiggins (10) 55.5  R78 $65,000  $7 $9 $9
Girls Command 54 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-11.87 35.71 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-6 GCST 1400 Good 30/05/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 1)  54 Chris Whiteley (4) 54  R77 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $7 $7
Platinum State 58 1, Aldini 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-22.60 34.12 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Held up rounding home turn.
12-14 IPSW 1350 Good 13/06/2015 WATERHOUSE (Race 8)  SC - 1kg G4 54 Ryan Wiggins (8) 54  R78 $103,000  $26 $31
Real Surreal 55 1, 4 LEN, 1-20.26 34.14 In Running:  /13/14
11-11 MWBH 1530 Soft 21/06/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Jedidiah Hodge (10) 60  R76 $17,000  $6 $7.50 $7.50
Kid Tycoon 54 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-35.70 37.50 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping. When questioned regarding the
performance of the mare trainer Mrs R. Smith stated that she does not believe the mare appreciated the quick back up today. Mrs Smith advised that she 
would monitor how the mare pulls up in the days subsequent before making a
determination on her immediate racing future. A post race veterinary examination of the mare did not reveal any abnormality.

(8) 56.5 Rick Johnston-Bell (a3) 
R74.5

10.   Mywayorthehighway (NZ) 

(4) (CHESTNUT M) Swiss Ace - More Assertive (Zeditave) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (12-3-0-2 $116,600)

Mrs S T Wilson, Mrs C E Mcgovern, Mrs H A Wilson, Mrs E J Tallon, Mrs B J Zuttion & Mrs 
J G Tynan
Purple, Green Striped Sleeves, Striped Cap

Career:12-3-0-2 $116,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-0-1 Soft: 2-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

5-12 DOOM 1200 Good 30/05/2015 QLD DAY (Race 8) G4  Daniel Griffin (8) 55  R73 $101,000 $1,000 $41 $51
Mohave 57 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-09.80 33.82 In Running:  /1/1
7-14 IPSW 1350 Good 13/06/2015 WATERHOUSE (Race 8)  SC - 1kg G4 54 Daniel Griffin (13) 54  R73 $103,000  $16 $17
Real Surreal 55 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-20.26 34.14 In Running:  /1/1
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7-14 DOOM 1350 Good 27/06/2015 3Y-SWP (Race 4)   Daniel Griffin (7) 56  R73 $100,000  $7 $9 $10
Golden Falls 54 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-19.31 34.65 In Running:  /3/3
1-7 SCST 1000 Good 3/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 Taylor Williams (3) 55.5 (53.5) R72 $10,000 $6,500 $2.20 $2.50 $2.40F
One in One Out 53.5 2, Dragon Hunter, 51, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  33.26 In Running:  /1/1
7-12 DOOM 1110 Good 28/11/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 4)  54 Tegan Harrison (9) 54.5  R75 $65,000  $14 $15
Court Martial Miss 54 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-03.66 33.51 In Running:  /3/1
S. Comments:Hampered when tightened for room near the 100m.

(1) 56.5 Tiffani Brooker (a2) 
R70

11.   Telmemore 

(6) (BAY G) Bite the Bullet (USA) - Erintel (Telesto (NZ)) Darren Bell (Deagon) (29-4-10-2 $77,850)

Loose Screws Syn (Mgr: M R Jones)
Coral, Purple Sash and Armbands And Coral Cap with Purple Pom Pom

Career:29-4-10-2 $77,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-3-7-1 Soft: 9-1-3-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 7-2-2-0 Track: 8-2-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 6-0-2-0 Distance: 18-1-6-2

7-14 DOOM 1200 Good 15/08/2015 NMW (Race 8)  54 Brooke Stower (5) 58.5 (55.5) R74 $65,000  $26 $26
Scenic Road 56 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-10.07 34.38 In Running:  /8/8
2-7 SCST 1200 Soft 29/08/2015 CL5 (Race 7)  54 Tiffani Brooker (7) 56 (54) R73 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $5.50
Picture It 54 1, Miss Stash 56.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-14.12 36.80 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-9 DOOM 1200 Good 9/09/2015 CG&E CL4 (Race 7)  54 Beau Appo (2) 57 (54) R74 $20,000 $4,000 $8.50 $9.50 $10
Flamboyer 56.5 1, Ike's Legacy 56 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.60 34.23 In Running:  /7/7
9-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 19/09/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 7)  SC +3.5 KGkg  54 Beau Appo (14) 57 (54) R74.5 $65,000  $17 $21 $21
Forgotten Years 56.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-21.37 35.96 In Running:  /11/10
10-14 IPSW 1200 Good 25/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Beau Appo (10) 57.5 (55.5) R71 $20,000  $10 $15
Dame Destiny 54 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-09.99 36.97 In Running:  /14/14
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(13) 56 Tegan Harrison R6912.   Sambuca Shot 
(4) (BROWN G) Clang - Kalinga Secret (Tabkir (USA)) Robert R Wilson (Sunshine Coast) (20-4-2-1 $129,900)

Miss J M Marr & D M Marr ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $41,200
Red And White Checks, White Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:20-4-2-1 $129,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-2-0 Soft: 8-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 9-2-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

1-8 SCST 1600 Good 6/06/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   T A Williams (7) 57 (54) R62 $16,000 $10,400 $7 $5.50 $5.50
Made to Order 57 2, Reckless Abandon, 57, 3, 5.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-36.01 36.24 In Running:  /1/1
12-14 GCST 1800 Soft 20/06/2015 DAYBREAK LOVER (Race 4) G4  Timothy Bell (14) 56  R66 $125,000  $12 $14 $14
No Tricks (NZ) 54.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-52.06 37.01 In Running:  /1/1
1-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 11/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  SC +2.5kg  54 T Harrison (14) 55.5  R66 $65,000 $41,600 ($24,500),  $13 $15 

$15
Abohar 52 2, Golden Falls, 56.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-20.24 35.95 In Running:  /1/1
8-15 SCST 1600 Soft 25/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  SC 3kg  54 Tegan Harrison (15) 58  R71 $65,000  $7 $7EF
Top Tone 55.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-39.16 36.57 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages and was inclined to hang out.
6-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 12/08/2015 CGE0-75HCP (Race 8)  54 Rikki Jamieson (13) 57 (55) R71 $50,000  $4.40 $5.50 $5.50
Liberation 56 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-19.92 35.81 In Running:  /2/2

(16) 55.5 Anthony Allen R6813.   Igneous (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Rock of Cashel (IRE) - Glamour Baby (Zeditave) Steele Ryan (Deagon) (9-4-0-1 $54,350)

Mrs L A Morton & Mrs G M Ryan
Black, Gold Cup, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:9-4-0-1 $54,350 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 3-2-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

1-10 BDST 1200 Firm 6/03/2015 CL2 (Race 10)  54 Bobby El-Issa (6) 59  R64 $16,000 $10,400 $3.40 $5 $5
Tangent 54 2, Travel in Style, 57, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.09 In Running:  /1/1
1-9 SCST 1200 Heavy 5/04/2015 BM75 (Race 6)  54 L Cassidy (7) 55.5  R68 $50,000 $32,000 $11 $12
Passatorio 58 2, Cee the Dragon, 54, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-14.38 36.18 In Running:  /5/4
9-9 CANT 1250 Soft 29/04/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Larry Cassidy (5) 56.5  R65 $40,000 $450 $7 $9 $9
Mr Manhattan 56 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-16.01 36.81 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, made heavy contact with another runner becoming baldly unbalanced. Rider stated got further back than expected and was 
obliged to race in restricted room for some distance approaching the first turn.Had to be steadied when awkwardly placed between runners. A post race 
veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities.
5-6 KCOY 800 Heavy 30/10/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Jedidiah Hodge (4) 60 (57) R72.5 $16,000  $3.60 $6 $6
Dragon Street 59.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-45.22 33.57 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Shifted out approaching the home turn, drifting wider on the track.
7-12 WARW 800 Heavy 15/11/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  54 Sabbir Alam (1) 61 (58) R69 $16,000  $5.50 $6.50 $6.50
Heavenly Glass 55.5 1, 4 LEN, 0-46.60 33.21 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Bumped at the start and lost ground.

(12) 54 Kelvin Wharton R6514.   Call Me Rusty (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Niello - Call Me Kate (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Stewart Mackinnon (Sunshine Coast) (41-6-10-5 $104,350)

S A Mackinnon, R J Campbell, W J Clayton & G A West
Orange And Purple Quarters

Career:41-6-10-5 $104,350 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 23-2-4-4 Soft: 11-1-4-1 Heavy: 6-3-2-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 33-5-9-3 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
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13-14 SCST 1400 Good 8/06/2015 CGEBM75HCP (Race 6)  54 Sairyn Fawke (12) 58 (55) R73 $50,000  $15 $17
Written Above All 57 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-23.28 35.32 In Running:  /1/4
9-10 SCST 1800 Soft 8/07/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 7)  SC 1kg  54 Ruby Ride (3) 55.5 (52.5) R71 $20,000  $16 $17
Hot Saga 54.5 1, 7.90 LEN,  36.33 In Running:  4/5/7
9-9 SCST 1400 Good 29/07/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  55 Ruby Ride (6) 58.5 (55.5) R69 $20,000  $11 $12
Revitalise 57 1, 9 LEN,  35.74 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:A post race veterinary examination revealed the horse to be lame in the off foreleg.  Connections were advised that a veterinary clearance 
would be required prior to its next race start
6-7 SCST 1400 Soft 8/11/2015 BM70 (Race 4)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Tiffani Brooker (2) 59 (57) R67 $16,000  $9 $15
Rising Luck 59 1, 7.40 LEN,  35.93 In Running:  /4/6
3-10 SCST 1300 Good 20/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 K Wharton (3) 54  R65 $16,000 $1,600 $21 $15 $15
Fire Within 54 1, Queen of the Lochs, 62, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-17.18 35.60 In Running:  /4/4

(6) 54 Luke Tarrant (a0) R6415.   Golfing 
(5) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Statue Of Liberty (USA) - Coinage (Show a Heart) Darren Bell (Deagon) (30-4-6-1 $78,870)

F A Lanskey, Mrs M E Lanskey, P J Lanskey, Mrs H R Hueston, A W Rohde, Mrs L M 
Rohde, R S Lowe & P P Byrnes

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,100

Maroon And White Diagonal Stripes, Pale Blue Cap

Career:30-4-6-1 $78,870 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-3-4-0 Soft: 8-1-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-1 First-up: 4-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-2-0 Distance: 16-4-2-1

4-11 GCST 1200 Good 12/09/2015 CGE0-70HCP (Race 7)  54 Geoffrey Goold (3) 55.5  R63 $16,000 $800 $11 $13 $13
Kudero 58 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-09.34 33.79 In Running:  /4/4
1-8 GCST 1200 Good 3/10/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Matthew Palmer (2) 56  R63 $16,000 $10,400 $9 $10 $10
Another Girl 58 2, Aquator, 55.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  34.63 In Running:  /1/1
6-7 IPSW 1350 Good 16/10/2015 CL5 (Race 4)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Brad Stewart (5) 55.5  R67 $16,000  $7 $7
All My Angels 55 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-19.00 35.08 In Running:  /3/3
2-5 SCST 1200 Good 3/11/2015 CL5 (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 T Brooker (1) 54.5 (52.5) R66 $10,000 $2,000 $6 $5 $5
Cheapskater 59 1, Lazy Democracy 57 3, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  34.72 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away and then raced greenly over the concluding stages after being struck with the whip.
10-10 GCST 1300 Good 28/11/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Matthew Palmer (10) 56  R64 $16,000  $10 $8
Righteous Miss 52 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-16.04 34.93 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover for the majority. When questioned as to performance - rider stated gelding usually performs best when able to 
dictate terms in front. Nontheless most dissapointed in today's performance notwithstanding fact that forced to race wide for majority. Noted gelding did not 
feel comfortable in its action after race. Post race vet revealed mild bilateral forlimb lameness. Traienr express disspointment in performance and would now 
discuss future racing program with owners. Reported horse pulled up well in days follwing race and would continue with its current prep.

(5) 54 Sarah Eilbeck (a1.5) R5916.   Stage Exit (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Stratum - Stagecoach Lass (Bite the Bullet (USA)) Nicholas Mannion (Rockhampton) (47-5-7-4 $59,850)

D E Palm, Ms L Smith & E K Raffin
Black, Gold Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap

Career:47-5-7-4 $59,850 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 37-4-5-4 Soft: 7-1-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 9-0-1-2 Track: 7-2-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 5-2-1-0 Distance: 15-3-3-1

3-10 ROCK 1050 Good 25/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 David Hayse (3) 56  R64 $13,000 $1,300 $13 $21 $21
Terms of Trade 64.5 1, Eventide, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-00.59 32.86 In Running:  /5/3
3-9 ROCK 1050 Good 22/10/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 David J 

Simmons
(5) 54  R64 $13,000 $1,300 $11 $11

Photobomb 53.5 1, From the Darkness, 54, 2, 3.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-00.79 33.15 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Near the 300 metres shifted out slightly and bumped UNSEEN on two occasions.
6-6 YEPP 1300 Good 31/10/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Darren Evans (3) 55 (53.5) R65 $9,000  $3.50EF
Hard Liquor 59 1, 15.20 LEN, 1-16.20 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout. Rider reported the saddle had shifted in the straight and as a result he was unable to ride the gelding 
out.
4-6 ROCK 1100 Good 6/11/2015 HCP (Race 1)  54 David Hayse (4) 54  R61 $13,000 $650 $15 $21 $17
Lansdowne Road (NZ) 55 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-03.57 33.49 In Running:  /3/3
9-9 IPSW 1020 Heavy 2/12/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 Brad Stewart (9) 58.5  R61 $20,000  $10 $13 $13
Hellaroo 53 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-01.48 35.47 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Restrained from a wide barrier at the start to obtain a position closer to the rail.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
28/11/2015 DOOM NMW (TY) (Race 5)  SC -2kg 1,350M

8 - 15 (1) 54.5 5LEN Terms of Trade
9 - 15 (10) 54 5.5LEN Abaddon (NZ)

6/11/2015 ROCK HCP (Race 1) 1,100M
3 - 6 (2) 59 1.3LEN Terms of Trade
4 - 6 (4) 54 3.8LEN Stage Exit

25/09/2015 ROCK BM 70 HCP (Race 3) 1,050M
1 - 10 (4) 64.5  Terms of Trade
3 - 10 (3) 56 4LEN Stage Exit

12/08/2015 DOOM CGE0-75HCP (Race 8) 1,350M
5 - 14 (6) 58.5 5.6LEN Spur Le Jouer
6 - 14 (13) 57 5.8LEN Sambuca Shot

25/07/2015 SCST 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  SC 3kg 1,600M
6 - 15 (8) 58 5.5LEN Spur Le Jouer
8 - 15 (15) 58 6.6LEN Sambuca Shot

13/06/2015 IPSW WATERHOUSE (Race 8)  SC - 1kg 1,350M
7 - 14 (13) 54 1.7LEN Mywayorthehighway (NZ)
12 - 14 (8) 54 4LEN Grey Countess

16/05/2015 SCST BM 95 HCP (Race 1) 1,800M
5 - 13 (7) 54 3.7LEN Colour Charge
12 - 13 (11) 54 9.6LEN Fast Arrow

22/04/2015 DOOM BM 85 HCP (Race 4) 1,350M
6 - 8 (4) 54 6.9LEN Colour Charge
8 - 8 (8) 54.5 9.1LEN Chalupa
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6 09:08PM WATERSIDE Class 1 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $7800 2nd: $2400 3rd: $1200 4th: $600

Scaled + 1.5kg

(5) 58 Damian Browne R5801.   Deeks (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Oratorio (IRE) - Ezza (Snippets) Andrew Williamson (Sunshine Coast) (13-1-4-0 $31,865)

A S Wilson & Mrs V M Wilson
Red, Yellow Star, Yellow Sleeves With Red Stars, Yellow Cap With Red Stars, Red Pom Pom

Career:13-1-4-0 $31,865 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-2-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 10-1-4-0 Track and 
Distance: 5-1-2-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0

4-14 SCST 1000 Good 31/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC 2.5kg  54 Damian Browne (2) 58.5  R61 $16,000 $800 $5 $4.80
Canny And the Jet 58 1, 1.80 LEN, 0-58.23 34.45 In Running:  /11/9
2-5 SCST 1200 Heavy 13/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC 2.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 58.5 (56.5) R61 $16,000 $3,200 $2.50 $2.80 $2.80
Heart Command 55.5 1, Bilberry Star 54.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-16.30 36.36 In Running:  /5/5
5-16 GCST 1400 Soft 27/06/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (16) 58 (56) R61 $16,000  $6 $6
Star Wars (NZ) 57 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-26.21 36.62 In Running:  /16/16
5-13 GRAF 1400 Firm 9/07/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Blake Shinn (9) 56.5  R52 $20,200 $565 $4.60 $5 $4.20F
Terio Tool 59 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-22.63 35.50 In Running:  /7/4
6-11 SCST 1200 Good 27/11/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Damian Browne (5) 58  R58 $12,000  $4.40 $4EF
Clandise 55 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-11.72 35.28 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Steadied when crowded for room by CLANDISE (A. Allen), which shifted in over the final 50m

(7) 57.5 Jake Hull R5702.   Holmgang 
(5) (BAY G) Street Cry (IRE) - Duelling Girl (USA) (Dayjur (USA)) Ben Hull (Gold Coast) (2-1-1-0 $11,100)

A S Gray, W Crooks, B Hull, Miss A Dracos, K Hillis & D C Antees
Pink And Royal Blue Halves, Royal Blue Cap,Pink Pom Pom

Career:2-1-1-0 $11,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-10 LISM 1400 Heavy 8/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jake Hull (9) 59  $15,000 $2,900 $4.40 $4.60
Les Remarquables 54 1, Queen Gee 55 3, 2.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-27.99 38.77 In Running:  /1/1
1-13 CSNO 1400 Soft 29/05/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54.5 Jake Hull (10) 59  $15,000 $8,200 $4.80 $4.80
Talkingdol 54.5 2, Royal Roulette, 57, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  38.70 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Raced wide in the middle stages.

(1) 57 Ryan Wiggins R6003.   Apegasus (BLKS)
(5) (GREY M) Murtajill - Manhattan Transfer (Carnegie (IRE)) Robert Heathcote (Eagle Farm) (10-1-4-2 $34,650)

Serene Lodge Racing Syndicate (Mgr: L Tinkler)
Pale Green, Silver Serene Lodge Logo, Pale Green Pom Pom

Career:10-1-4-2 $34,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-2-1 Soft: 6-1-2-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 7-1-3-2 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-11 SCST 1400 Good 8/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew 
McGillivray

(6) 55.5 (54) $16,000 $3,200 $3.50 $3.80 $3.80

On Demand 56.5 1, Noosa Heads 56.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-26.46 35.44 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Held up for clear running passing the 300m and shifted out near the 200m, making contact with another runner.
1-12 SCST 1400 Soft 27/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(3) 55.5 (54) $16,000 $10,400 $2.35 $2.15F

Miss Bella Rosa 54.5 2, News Editor, 56.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  38.55 In Running:  /9/6
3-10 SCST 1600 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Kasie 

Stanley
(7) 58 (55) R62 $16,000 $1,600 $3.20 $3.50 $3.50F

Always a Gibberer 58.5 1, World Series, 55, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-38.87 36.29 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Raced wide until the 900m.
2-12 SCST 1400 Soft 29/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 M McGillivray (8) 57 (55.5) R62 $16,000 $3,200 $4.20 $4.20
Red Letter Day 57 1, Cavu 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-25.97 36.92 In Running:  /8/7
6-9 SCST 1400 Soft 12/04/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Timothy Bell (9) 55  R63 $20,000  $2.70 $2.80F
Lucky Nic 56.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-27.85 37.05 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Checked approaching the 1200m to avoid a fallen runner.

(3) 56.5 Adam Best R5504.   Wewonya (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Minardi (USA) - Majestic Kin (Kinjite (NZ)) Bill Thornton (Caloundra) (8-1-1-0 $16,200)

Ms T L Goodwin & Ms W Higgins
Red And White Halves, White Cap

Career:8-1-1-0 $16,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 6-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 7-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
4-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

4-10 GCST 1400 Good 22/06/2014 CG&E MDN (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Geoffrey Goold (2) 57  R $10,000 $500 $17 $19 $19
Front Fun 58.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-24.55 35.86 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Slow to muster speed in early stages. Dissapointed for a run in early stages of home straight and was held up until 200m when able to shift back 
to inside of another runner.
1-13 SCST 1200 Soft 1/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Geoffrey Goold (3) 57  R $16,000 $10,400 $26 $26
Silent Duke 56.5 2, Typhoon Henny, 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  36.49 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Hung out from the 500m and this affected the jockey’s riding of the horse over the final 400m.
4-12 SCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Samuel Payne (1) 56.5 (55) R58 $16,000 $800 $17 $13 $13
Chairman's Vote 56 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-13.37 36.64 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Obliged to race in restricted room and had to be steadied near the 700m.
6-12 SCST 1400 Soft 29/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Geoffrey Goold (12) 57  R58 $16,000  $7 $7
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Red Letter Day 57 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-25.97 36.92 In Running:  /3/1
S. Comments:G. Goold reported that it had not been his intention to lead, however when it became apparent in the early stages that he would not secure a 
position closer to the fence in a midfield position, he elected to ride forward to take up a position outside the lead.
2-9 SCST 1400 Soft 12/04/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 G Goold (2) 54  R57 $20,000 $4,000 $9 $11
Lucky Nic 56.5 1, Punters Journey 53 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-27.85 37.05 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start, hampering another runner.

(6) 56 Tegan Harrison R6005.   Kirsten Cove 
(3) (BAY F) More Than Ready (USA) - Al Samoud (Desert Prince (IRE)) Mick Mair (Sunshine Coast) (4-1-0-0 $12,000)

L J Gallagher
Red, Yellow Maltese Cross, Black Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:4-1-0-0 $12,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/04/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 1)   Tegan Harrison (8) 57  $20,000 $800 $7.50 $3.50 $3.60F
Shadow Lawn 57 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-12.89 36.51 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Steadied and shifted out near the 900m when awkwardly placed close to heels and raced three wide thereafter. Jumped a shadow near the 
1000m.
1-9 SCST 1300 Heavy 3/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 T Harrison (3) 55  R $16,000 $10,400 $3.20 $4.60 $4.60
Agree To 57.5 2, Light Shows, 52.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-20.81 37.63 In Running:  /1/1
4-14 IPSW 1350 Good 13/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Tegan Harrison (8) 56.5  R $20,000 $800 $6 $8 $7
Stella Di Notte 54.5 1, 0.50 LEN, 1-22.30 36.66 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Checked severely when the pace steadied near the 800m.
5-11 SCST 1200 Good 27/11/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Tegan Harrison (10) 55.5  R60 $12,000  $4.40 $4 $4EF
Clandise 55 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-11.72 35.28 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Examined by the veterinary surgeon after arriving at the barriers and cleared to start.

(2) 55 Anthony Allen R5806.   She's Worthy (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN F) Encosta de Lago - Who's Lucky (Flying Spur) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (3-1-0-0 $7,800)

S W Kendrick & L D Britt
Blue And Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:3-1-0-0 $7,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

11-12 GCST 1200 Soft 4/07/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1kg  54 Nathan Day (8) 54.5  R $16,000  $15 $15
I Like Candy 54 1, 8 LEN, 1-12.12 36.12 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Shortly after the start had to be steadied when tightened for room and lost ground.  Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
8-10 SCST 1200 Soft 29/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  54 Bridget Grylls (1) 54 (52.5) R $20,000  $13 $17 $17
Comic Story 59 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-12.89 34.21 In Running:  /8/9
1-12 SCST 1000 Good 27/11/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 A Allen (7) 54.5  R $12,000 $7,800 $6 $6.50
Shelter Lady 54.5 2, Fynnstar, 59, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-58.30 33.97 In Running:  /6/5

(4) 54.5 Luke Tarrant (a0) R5507.   Silver Heels 
(4) (GREY M) Ferocity - All Legs (Jade Robbery (USA)) Robert R Wilson (Sunshine Coast) (12-1-2-0 $21,400)

Miss D M Sullivan, Ms M J Henzell, Mrs B L Drysdale, Mrs M J Wilson, Ms J E Townend, 
Ms C Ward, Mrs G G Mason & Mrs N Raven

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500

Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-1-2-0 $21,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-2-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 10-1-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

18-18 SCST 1600 Good 16/05/2015 SC GUINEAS (Race 5) G3  Alisha Taylor (18) 55  R60 $125,500  $201 $201
Winx 55 1, 22.80 LEN, 1-36.19 34.93 In Running:  /4/13
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
10-14 SCST 1400 Good 6/06/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Taylor Williams (6) 54 (52) R59 $16,000  $21 $15 $15
Spur Le Jouer 57 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-24.86 35.51 In Running:  /1/3
2-8 SCST 1400 Heavy 21/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC 1kg  54 Taylor Williams (4) 54.5 (51.5) R57 $16,000 $3,200 $4.20 $3.50 $3.50
Brialka Lodge 56 1, Next Minute 54.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-28.01 38.54 In Running:  /2/1
12-14 DOOM 1350 Soft 11/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 8)  SC +2.5kg  54 Rikki Jamieson (1) 54 (52) R58 $65,000  $81 $101 $101
Sambuca Shot 55.5 1, 11 LEN, 1-20.24 35.95 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
6-13 SCST 1200 Good 20/11/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 Tegan Harrison (1) 54.5  R56 $16,000  $21 $13
It's Vegas Baby 58 1, 6 LEN, 1-11.81 34.78 In Running:  /5/4

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
27/11/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg 1,200M

5 - 11 (10) 55.5 1.3LEN Kirsten Cove
6 - 11 (5) 58 1.6LEN Deeks

12/04/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 9) 1,400M
2 - 9 (2) 54 0.8LEN Wewonya
6 - 9 (9) 55 4.3LEN Apegasus

29/03/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 6) 1,400M
2 - 12 (8) 57 0.1LEN Apegasus
6 - 12 (12) 57 4.2LEN Wewonya
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7 09:40PM HENZELLS AGENCY SALES Class 1 Handicap  1600M
Prizemoney: 1st: $7800 2nd: $2400 3rd: $1200 4th: $600

Scaled + 2.5kg

(5) 59 Brad Stewart R5801.   Finnero 
(4) (BAY G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Santenay (NZ) (Faltaat (USA)) Liam Birchley (Eagle Farm) (6-1-0-1 $12,000)

D L Goode, Mrs L E Goode, Ms A N Chandler & C L Goode
Yellow, Green Stripes, Yellow Cap

Career:6-1-0-1 $12,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

7-13 GCST 1400 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Damion McIntosh (8) 57  $20,000  $15 $17 $17
Fortunate Four 55.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-24.58 36.03 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Hampered at the start.
6-12 SCST 1400 Good 20/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Brad Pengelly (12) 58  R $16,000  $13 $13
Bold And Groovy 58 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-25.92 36.03 In Running:  /11/9
3-11 GCST 1800 Good 17/10/2015 CL1-SW (Race 6)   Matthew McGuren (2) 56  $16,000 $1,600 $9 $9
Bold Avenue 57.5 1, Allzin, 59, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-49.77 35.63 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-9 GCST 1800 Good 3/11/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 Luke Rolls (1) 55.5  $16,000  $3.80 $4 $4
Rabasco 56 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-51.52 34.88 In Running:  /4/4
1-11 SCST 1600 Good 22/11/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC + 2kg  54 Michael Cahill (11) 58  R $16,000 $10,400 $6.50 $6 $6
Enemy's Defeated 55.5 2, Mysterium, 58, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  36.63 In Running:  /9/7

(3) 57 Damian Browne R5802.   Military Lady (NZ) 
(4) (BAY M) Keeper - Pompeia (NZ) (Gaius (IRE)) Andrew Williamson (Sunshine Coast) (9-1-0-0 $16,250)

A J Carroll, Mrs M A Carroll, R J Clairs,  Mrs J M Clairs, C G Kinross & G P O'connor
Royal Blue, White Chevrons, Striped Cap

Career:9-1-0-0 $16,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-8 GOSF 1600 Heavy 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jay Ford (6) 56.5  $22,000 $1,000 $17 $26 $26
Zodiac Blues 58.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-42.28 38.42 In Running:  /8/8
1-6 NCLE 1850 Heavy 5/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Blake Shinn (3) 56  $22,000 $12,250 $2.20 $2.10F
Millijule 56 2, Princess Maher, 57, 3, 3.3 LEN, 3.0 LEN,  36.68 In Running:  6/3/2
8-12 K GR 2000 Soft 16/05/2015 BM60 (Race 8)  54 Jay Ford (2) 56.5  R61 $22,000 $375 $3.40 $5.50 $5.50
Red Dubawi 57.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 2-06.58 35.67 In Running:  7/7/7
6-10 RAND 2000 Heavy 23/05/2015 3Y BM73 (Race 3)  54 Ms Winona 

Costin
(3) 54 (52) R60 $85,000 $1,000 $15 $17 $17

High Midnight 58.5 1, 4 LEN, 2-09.65 37.47 In Running:  7/7/6
5-8 SCST 1600 Good 27/11/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 4kg  55 Sarah Eilbeck (2) 59 (57.5) R59 $12,000  $10 $8
Light Shows 57.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-39.53 34.49 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Hung in in the straight and proved difficult to ride out.

(2) 55.5 Rick Johnston-Bell (a3) 
R51

03.   Blazing Inferno (NZ) 

(4) (BAY G) Red Giant (USA) - Margravine (Red Ransom (USA)) Frank Phillips (Sunshine Coast) (12-1-0-0 $12,000)

G J Jones
Tartan, Red Band And Armbands

Career:12-1-0-0 $12,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-13 TWBA 2150 Good 26/09/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54 Luke Tarrant (13) 56  R $14,000  $26 $21
Inka Dinka Doo 56.5 1, 11.40 LEN, 2-15.35 38.95 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly.
4-14 IPSW 2170 Good 16/10/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 2.5 KGkg  54 Luke Tarrant (7) 54.5  R $16,000 $800 $21 $21
Lushy 55 1, 6.80 LEN, 2-15.69 36.17 In Running:  11/10/6
1-11 GCST 2200 Good 31/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Geoffrey Goold (5) 57.5  $16,000 $10,400 $17 $17
Holy Harry 57.5 2, Desert Gambler, 55.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  37.67 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Shifted out abruptly of its own accord upon straightening.
8-9 SCST 2200 Good 20/11/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  54 Geoffrey Goold (2) 54  R53 $16,000  $17 $21
Magnetic Star 54.5 1, 9.30 LEN, 2-17.83 36.99 In Running:  4/4/4
7-8 GCST 2200 Good 5/12/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Kelvin Wharton (3) 56  R52 $16,000  $26 $31
Scotty Be Gotti 57.5 1, 10.10 LEN, 2-19.07 35.15 In Running:  8/8/6

(4) 55 Kelvin Wharton R5404.   Caught a Cracker 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Markane - Legal Tune (Piccolo (GB)) Julie Green (Deagon) (17-1-1-2 $19,950)

G R Green & M R Duce
Cerise, Lime Green Shamrocks, Lime Green Cap

Career:17-1-1-2 $19,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-0-2 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1

2-7 GATT 1100 Heavy 18/09/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Geoffrey Goold (6) 54.5  R56 $16,000 $3,200 $8 $8
It's All Irish 58 1, Beauxbaton 59 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-07.27 36.68 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room approaching and leaving the 100m.
5-6 KCOY 1200 Good 3/10/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Taylor Williams (5) 55 (53) R57 $10,000  $2.30 $2.60 $2.60F
Doing Our Best 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-10.96 34.77 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Raced wide from the 600m.
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4-10 GCST 1200 Good 24/10/2015 CL1-SW (Race 7)   Geoffrey Goold (3) 57  R57 $16,000 $800 $21 $18
Bobby Be Good 56 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-10.17 34.23 In Running:  /7/7
6-12 ROCK 1200 Good 6/11/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (12) 56.5  R55 $13,000  $10 $12 $12
Mamselle Corday 57.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-09.83 34.75 In Running:  /10/11
3-8 SCST 1600 Good 20/11/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5kg  54 K Wharton (2) 55  R54 $16,000 $1,600 $15 $17 $17
Syamantaka Mani 59 1, Secret Tryst, 58, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-37.37 36.00 In Running:  /6/6

(7) 55 Luke Tarrant (a0) R5405.   Elizabeth's Dream 
(5) (BROWN M) Real Saga - Grigingly (Telesto (NZ)) Stuart Kendrick (Sunshine Coast) (23-1-3-3 $24,200)

Mrs G Guppy, W R Guppy, K J Guppy & D W Guppy
White, Hot Pink Seams, Sleeves And Cap

Career:23-1-3-3 $24,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-1-1 Soft: 6-0-1-1 Heavy: 3-1-1-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 15-0-3-2 Track and 
Distance: 7-0-3-0 Distance: 9-0-3-0

5-9 SCST 1600 Good 6/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Geoffrey Goold (6) 55.5  $16,000  $6 $6
Godzone Girl 55 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-38.66 36.43 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Rider G. Goold reported his mount laid in over the final 200m.
1-13 DOOM 2050 Heavy 17/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 2.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (13) 54  R $20,000 $12,800 $13 $12
Onemore for Wilson 57 2, High Adversity (NZ), 55.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  39.64 In Running:  11/11/8
S. Comments:Lost its off fore plate in running.
4-14 GCST 2200 Soft 4/07/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +4.5kg  54 Nathan Day (6) 55  R57 $16,000 $800 $21 $21
Tampere 59 1, 3.60 LEN, 2-21.41 38.33 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Leaving the 500m had to be steadied away from the heels of VINE, which was weakening.
8-8 GCST 2200 Good 18/07/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 2)  SC + 1kg  54 Nathan Day (6) 54  R56 $16,000  $15 $12 $12
Satirical Boy 59 1, 14.50 LEN, 2-19.52 35.37 In Running:  /7/8
6-10 SCST 1400 Good 22/11/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 54  R55 $16,000  $31 $31
Charcuterie 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-24.36 35.22 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Apprentice L. Tarrant was reprimanded for using his whip in consecutive strides in a forehand manner prior to the 100m.

(1) 54 Tiffani Brooker (a2) R4806.   Asyoudo 
(5) (BROWN G) Kheleyf (USA) - Open Question (USA) (Alleged (USA)) Trevor Thomas (Sunshine Coast) (12-1-1-0 $19,600)

Windemere Stud Syn (Mgr S Tregea)
Purple, White Maltese Cross, Red Cap

Career:12-1-1-0 $19,600 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-15 SCST 1800 Good 14/11/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  54 Anthony Allen (4) 55.5  R55 $16,000  $31 $31
Next Era 58 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-50.56 36.90 In Running:  8/8/7
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously and improved onto heels near the 1400m and shifted in.
6-10 IPSW 1100 Good 10/01/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Micheal Hellyer (7) 54.5  R54 $16,000  $12 $12
Roman Secret 54.5 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-04.10 34.76 In Running:  /8/9
11-14 DALB 1400 Good 16/01/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Terry Treichel (9) 56  R53 $16,000  $7 $7.50
Monsieur Hughes 57.5 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-24.84 37.12 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-9 KCOY 1200 Good 19/11/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(1) 54.5 (51.5) R50 $12,000  $11 $13

Big Green Pony 54.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-09.86 35.10 In Running:  /4/6
8-11 SCST 1200 Good 27/11/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Tiffani Brooker (6) 54 (52) R49 $12,000  $101 $101
Clandise 55 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-11.72 35.28 In Running:  /5/5

(8) 54 Anthony Allen R4607.   Black Salt 
(5) (BAY G) Power of Destiny - Fill My Dream (Filante (NZ)) Tony Crane (Beaudesert) (16-1-0-2 $12,225)

Mrs J Morris
Blue, Cream Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:16-1-0-2 $12,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-0-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

7-9 GOON 1400 Soft 6/12/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  55.5 Damion 
McIntosh

(5) 56  R48 $7,000  $17

On Ice Now 53 1, 18.10 LEN, 1-23.29 0 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
10-10 ARMD 1400 Good 12/09/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Melissa 

Brown
(8) 54  R41 $8,000 $225 $71

In God I Trust 52.5 1, 28.50 LEN, 1-22.93 00.00 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Tailed the field. Trainer Mr. R Morris said that the gelding would be retired. Regardless, Mr. Morris was advised that should that decision be 
reviewed Black Salt would be required to perform competitively before racing again.
3-8 SCST 1400 Good 23/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 R Fradd (3) 54  R46 $16,000 $1,600 $41 $51
Atarartzi 57.5 1, Qabla, 55.5, 2, 3.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  35.72 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-11 GCST 1400 Good 7/11/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  54 Rhiannon Payne (10) 54 (52) R47 $16,000  $31 $31
Scotty Be Gotti 59 1, 6 LEN, 1-24.12 00.00 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Questioned re riding - App stated instructed to ride out of barriers as had previously been slow to begin. Again slow to begin today and obliged 
to settle at rear of field. Passing 800m commenced to race ungenerously and hung out and when being steadied lost ground. Then taken wider rounding home 
turnand once balanced upon straightening finished the race off well. Stewards advised App she had erred in failing to improve into the race leaving the 800 on 
the back of other runners which had commenced to improve their position.
6-8 SCST 1600 Good 20/11/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Travis Wolfgram (7) 54  R46 $16,000  $31 $31
Syamantaka Mani 59 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-37.37 36.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Stood flatfooted at the start and lost ground
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(6) 54 Andrew Spinks 08.   Hagia Sophia 
(5) (CHESTNUT H) Painting Freedom (USA) - Pretzel (USA) (G P 's Krugerrand (USA)) Tina Cotsiopoulos (Eagle Farm) (2-0-0-0 $0)

G K Mclaren
Royal Blue, Red Sash, White Armbands, Red Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-9 IPSW 1100 Good 21/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Andrew Spinks (8) 57.5  $20,000  $26 $15 $26
Affray 54.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-04.28 34.20 In Running:  /4/4
11-14 IPSW 1350 Good 18/11/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54.5 Andrew 

Spinks
(14) 58  R $20,000  $101 $51

Taiyoshin 54.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-21.76 35.62 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Trainer T. Cotsiopoulos advised that from the outside barrier the horse would be ridden back in the field if circumstances permit. The horse was 
ridden accordingly.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
20/11/2015 SCST CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5kg 1,600M

3 - 8 (2) 55 1LEN Caught a Cracker
6 - 8 (7) 54 4.3LEN Black Salt

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
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